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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22

RESULT

Print: 2015-2-20 12:02 PM

COMPETITION: 1.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RANK NAME

1.
2.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

© © N o g bk ®

Patrick Hausding
Jianfeng Peng
Cesar Castro

lllya Kvasha
Julian Sanchez
Jahir Ocampo
Philippe Gagné
Giovanni Tocci
Yuming Zhong
Lars Rudiger
Oliver Homuth
Evgeny Novoselov
Vinko Paradzik
Nicolas Garcia Boissier
Andrzej Rzeszutek
Martin Wolfram
Yorick de Bruijn
Daniel Jensen

lan Matos
Constantin Blaha
Donato Neglia
Jesper Tolvers
Yury Naurozau
Kacper Lesiak
Guillaume Dutoit
Hector Garcia Boissier
Viacheslav Novoselov
Diego Carquin
Botond Bota
Tommaso Rinaldi
Andrei Pawluk
Filip Julius Devor
Simon Rieckhoff
Fabian Brand|

Oleg Kolodiy

AG NAT DD
1989 GER 20.8
1960 CHN 20.2
1900 BRA 18.5
1988 UKR 20.2
1988 MEX 20.2
1990 MEX 20.4
1997 CAN 19.5
1994 ITA 19.4
1992 CHN 19.8
1996 GER 19.3
1992 GER 19.7
1989 RUS 20.5
1992 SWE 19.9
1995 ESP 19.0
1991 POL 19.9
1992 GER 19.7
1986 NED 19.0
1996 NOR 18.5
1989 BRA 18.8
1987 AUT 19.7
1992 CHI 19.4
1993 SWE 19.7
1998 BLR 18.5
1996 POL 19.4
1996 Sul 19.0
1996 ESP 18.5
1990 RUS 20.8
1993 CHI 19.8
1996 HUN 18.5
1991 ITA 18.8
1993 BLR 18.9
1996 NOR 17.9
1999 Sul 18.5
1992 AUT 18.5
1993 UKR

TOTAL
404.45
400.90
399.05
398.05
395.30
394.85
386.65
384.50
373.10
369.45
368.35
363.70
362.95
360.20
358.20
355.50
353.65
353.50
344.65
336.95
329.35
326.20
325.85
322.10
318.10
314.15
311.55
311.30
308.40
306.70
300.80
300.05
284.20
274.00

not startet
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 1.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Jl1  J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Hausding, Patrick GER 205B 3.0 75 75 80 75 70 80 7.0 67.50 7. 20.8 404.45
307C 35 55 50 55 55 6.0 55 6.0 57.75 15, (125.29)
5355B 3.7 55 50 50 50 50 55 45 55.50 15, (180.75)
407C 34 75 75 75 70 75 75 7.0 76.50 8. (25729
109C 3.8 65 60 65 65 70 65 55 74.10 4, (33135)
5154B 3.4 70 75 70 70 75 75 7.0 73.10 1. (404.45)

2. Peng, Jianfeng CHN 107B 3.1 80 85 80 80 85 85 85 77.50 1. 20.2 400.90
5154B 3.4 80 80 80 80 75 85 75 81.60 1. (159.10)
205B 3.0 80 85 85 85 85 85 85 76.50 1. (23560
307C 35 55 55 55 45 50 50 55 56.00 1. (29160
407C 34 55 55 55 50 50 55 6.0 56.10 1. (34770
109C 3.8 45 45 50 50 50 45 45 53.20 2. (400.90)

3. Castro, Cesar BRA 5152B 3.0 60 80 70 70 75 75 75 66.00 11. 18.5 399.05
405B 3.0 70 70 70 65 70 70 6.5 63.00 7. (129.00)
107B 3.1 70 75 70 70 80 70 75 66.65 7. (19565
205B 3.0 75 65 70 70 70 75 6.5 63.00 5. (258.65)
305B 3.0 80 75 75 80 80 75 70 69.00 5. (327.69)
5154B 34 70 70 70 70 70 75 7.0 71.40 3. (399.05)

4. Kvasha, lllya UKR 407C 34 55 6.0 70 70 65 65 70 68.00 6. 20.2 398.05
107B 31 65 65 70 65 65 60 6.5 60.45 2. (12845
307C 35 75 70 70 70 70 7.0 8.0 73.50 2. (201.95)
109C 3.8 50 50 45 50 50 45 50 57.00 4, (258.95)
205B 3.0 75 75 70 75 70 75 7.0 66.00 6. (324.95)
5154B 34 75 70 75 70 70 75 7.0 73.10 4, (398.05

5. Sanchez, Julian MEX 5154B 34 70 70 65 60 65 65 65 66.30 10. 20.2 395.30
407C 34 70 55 60 70 70 65 50 66.30 8. (132:60)
205B 3.0 65 65 70 65 65 65 7.0 58.50 8. (191.10)
107B 3.1 75 80 80 75 70 75 75 69.75 3. (26085
307C 35 60 70 70 70 65 65 7.0 71.75 3. (33260
109C 3.8 55 6.0 6.0 55 55 55 55 62.70 5. (395.30)

6. Ocampo, Jahir MEX 5154B 34 60 65 55 65 60 6.0 65 62.90 19. 20.4 394.85
407C 3.4 75 75 70 70 75 75 7.0 74.80 4, (13770
205B 3.0 70 65 70 65 75 7.0 6.0 61.50 4, (199.20)
307C 35 65 60 70 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 63.00 2. (262.20)
5353B 3.3 75 80 80 80 75 75 8.0 77.55 2. (339.75)
109C 3.8 55 45 55 45 45 50 5.0 55.10 6. (394.85)

7. Gagné, Philippe CAN 405B 3.0 70 75 75 75 75 75 7.0 67.50 7. 19.5 386.65
107B 3.1 75 75 70 70 70 75 75 68.20 6. (135.70)
5154B 34 60 65 55 6.0 55 6.0 6.5 61.20 6. (196.90)
205B 3.0 60 65 65 65 65 65 6.0 58.50 9. (255.40)
307C 35 55 65 70 65 65 65 7.0 68.25 7. (32369
5337D 35 50 6.0 65 60 65 6.0 6.0 63.00 7. (386.65)
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 1.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

8. Tocci, Giovanni ITA 107B 3.1 85 80 80 80 80 80 75 74.40 2. 19.4 384.50
5154B 34 65 50 6.0 55 6.0 60 6.0 61.20 12, (135.60)
205B 3.0 60 60 50 55 55 55 55 49.50 12, (185.10)
307C 35 65 70 75 70 70 65 7.0 73.50 6. (258.60)
405B 3.0 65 70 70 70 70 70 7.0 63.00 8. (321.60)
407C 3.4 65 65 60 6.0 65 55 55 62.90 8. (384.50)

9. Zhong, Yuming CHN 107B 3.1 70 75 70 70 65 70 75 65.10 12. 19.8 373.10
205B 3.0 70 75 75 70 75 75 7.0 66.00 16. (131.10)
307C 35 45 45 55 40 45 50 55 49.00 16. (180.10)
407C 34 65 70 65 70 70 65 7.0 69.70 11. (249.80)
109C 3.8 45 50 40 45 45 45 45 51.30 12, (301.10)
5152B 3.0 80 80 80 80 80 85 75 72.00 9. (37310

10. Rudiger, Lars GER 405B 3.0 70 70 70 70 70 65 6.0 63.00 17. 19.3 369.45
5154B 34 60 65 60 65 65 60 6.5 64.60 10. (127.60)
205B 3.0 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 58.50 10. (186.10)
307C 35 55 70 70 65 60 55 75 68.25 10. (254.39)
5353B 3.3 50 65 65 55 55 55 65 57.75 9, (31210
107B 3.1 55 6.0 65 65 65 6.0 60 57.35 10. (369.45)

11. Homuth, Oliver GER 407C 34 60 65 65 50 55 6.0 65 62.90 19. 19.7 368.35
5154B 34 50 55 50 45 60 55 55 54.40 13. (117.30)
107B 3.1 65 70 60 70 70 70 7.0 65.10 13. (18240
205B 3.0 55 60 55 6.0 6.0 55 55 51.00 17. (23340
5353B 3.3 50 65 6.0 55 55 55 55 54.45 17. (287.89)
307C 35 75 85 80 75 75 70 85 80.50 11. (36839

12. Novoselov, Evgeny RUS 205B 3.0 75 75 75 80 70 75 75 67.50 7. 20.5 363.70
5253B 34 70 70 65 70 65 70 75 71.40 9. (138.90)
307C 35 50 50 40 40 45 50 45 49.00 9. (187.90)
407C 34 65 60 60 6.0 70 60 55 61.20 12, (249.10)
5154B 34 55 6.0 55 55 6.0 65 6.0 59.50 10. (308.60)
109C 3.8 45 40 40 50 50 50 55 55.10 12. (363.70)

13. Paradzik, Vinko SWE 407C 34 45 55 55 45 45 45 45 45.90 33. 19.9 362.95
107B 3.1 60 70 60 50 6.0 6.0 6.0 55.80 24, (101.70)
5154B 34 50 50 6.0 55 6.0 6.0 65 59.50 24, (16120
205B 3.0 75 80 80 7.0 7.0 85 8.0 70.50 18. (231.70)
307C 35 60 60 60 6.0 55 6.0 5.0 63.00 15. (294.70)
5337D 35 60 70 60 7.0 65 65 6.5 68.25 13. (362.95)

14. Garcia Boissier, Nicolas ESP 205B 3.0 55 6.0 6.0 50 55 6.0 6.0 52.50 29. 19.0 360.20
305B 3.0 60 65 60 6.0 60 60 55 54.00 18. (106.50)
5337D 35 70 70 65 6.0 70 65 6.0 70.00 18. (176.50)
5154B 34 70 70 60 6.0 65 65 55 64.60 14, (241.10)
107B 3.1 70 70 70 65 70 70 6.0 65.10 11. (306.20)
405B 3.0 60 65 60 55 6.0 55 65 54.00 14, (360.20)
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M\

60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 1.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

15. Rzeszutek, Andrzej POL 107B 3.1 70 70 75 70 70 70 75 65.10 12. 19.9 358.20
407C 34 70 70 65 65 70 70 6.5 69.70 5. (134.80)
5154B 34 70 65 60 6.0 65 60 6.0 62.90 5. (197.70)
307C 35 50 45 45 45 40 45 40 47.25 13. (24499
205B 3.0 50 6.0 40 50 55 50 45 45.00 16. (289.95
5337D 35 65 70 70 65 65 65 6.5 68.25 15. (358.20)

16. Wolfram, Martin GER 205B 3.0 75 80 80 75 75 80 80 70.50 4. 19.7 355.50
307C 35 25 30 35 25 25 25 25 26.25 26. (96.75)
5353B 3.3 60 60 65 6.0 60 65 65 61.05 26. (157.80)
407C 34 55 60 6.0 55 55 50 6.0 57.80 26. (21560
107B 3.1 70 75 70 70 70 65 6.0 65.10 19. (280.70)
5154B 34 70 80 75 75 75 70 7.0 74.80 16. (385.50)

17. de Bruijn, Yorick NED 405B 3.0 70 70 70 65 70 75 65 63.00 17. 19.0 353.65
107B 3.1 65 70 65 70 70 70 6.5 63.55 3. (12655
5337D 35 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 73.50 3. (200.05)
205B 3.0 65 70 65 65 65 65 6.5 58.50 7. (25859
305B 3.0 45 45 45 40 40 45 35 39.00 13. (29759
5154B 34 60 55 55 55 55 55 50 56.10 17. (353.65)

18. Jensen, Daniel NOR 107B 3.1 65 6.0 60 70 65 65 6.0 58.90 23. 18.5 353.50
5152B 3.0 65 70 60 65 65 65 55 58.50 20. (117.40)
305B 3.0 70 70 65 65 65 65 6.5 58.50 20. (175.90)
405B 3.0 70 70 70 65 65 70 7.0 63.00 15. (238.90)
205B 3.0 65 70 60 65 65 65 6.5 58.50 14, (297.40)
5154B 34 45 55 55 55 55 50 6.0 56.10 18. (353.50)

19. Matos, lan BRA 205B 3.0 70 75 75 65 70 70 75 64.50 16. 18.8 344.65
305B 3.0 55 55 55 50 55 6.0 6.0 49.50 21. (11400
5253B 34 60 60 55 65 55 6.0 6.0 61.20 21, (17520
5353B 3.3 35 35 45 50 45 40 45 42.90 22, (21810
405B 3.0 70 70 65 70 70 7.0 65 63.00 18. (28110
107B 3.1 65 70 70 65 60 70 7.0 63.55 19. (34465

20. Blaha, Constantin AUT 107B 3.1 80 75 75 80 75 75 75 69.75 5. 19.7 336.95
205B 3.0 55 50 50 50 50 55 55 46.50 30. (116.25)
305B 3.0 40 40 40 35 35 3.0 35 33.00 30. (149.25)
407C 3.4 65 70 70 6.0 65 65 7.0 68.00 23, (217.25)
109C 3.8 45 50 50 45 50 50 40 55.10 24, (27235)
5154B 3.4 65 60 65 55 6.0 65 6.5 64.60 20. (33695

21. Neglia, Donato CHI 5152B 3.0 60 70 70 65 70 65 7.0 61.50 21. 19.4 329.35
107B 3.1 55 65 65 65 70 65 65 60.45 19. (12195
5154B 34 60 55 45 55 55 50 5.0 54.40 19. (176.35)
407C 34 60 55 55 55 6.0 60 6.0 59.50 16. (23589
307C 35 40 30 30 40 35 30 35 35.00 25, (270.85)
205B 3.0 65 70 65 6.0 65 65 65 58.50 21, (329.35)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 1.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Jl1  J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

22. Tolvers, Jesper SWE 107B 3.1 70 70 70 70 60 75 65 65.10 12. 19.7 326.20
407C 34 60 70 65 6.0 65 65 7.0 66.30 11, (13140
205B 3.0 55 6.0 60 60 60 60 55 54.00 11. (185.40)
307C 35 40 40 40 50 35 35 45 42.00 19. (227.40)
5353B 3.3 50 40 50 55 50 40 50 49.50 21, (276.90)
5253B 3.4 45 40 40 50 55 50 6.0 49.30 22, (326220

23. Naurozau, Yury BLR 107B 3.1 55 6.0 65 6.0 65 65 6.0 57.35 26. 18.5 325.85
205B 3.0 60 60 65 65 65 65 6.5 58.50 28. (11585)
305B 3.0 40 45 50 45 50 40 45 40.50 28. (156.35)
405B 3.0 65 65 65 70 70 75 6.5 60.00 25, (216.35)
5152B 3.0 65 60 65 65 65 65 6.0 58.50 23, (27489
5154B 34 50 50 50 50 55 50 50 51.00 23, (32589

24. Lesiak, Kacper POL 5152B 3.0 55 6.0 55 65 55 6.0 6.0 52.50 29. 19.4 322.10
107B 3.1 65 65 65 65 65 70 6.5 60.45 27. (11299
407C 34 45 45 45 40 40 45 35 44.20 27. (15719
307C 35 60 65 60 65 65 70 65 68.25 20. (22540
205B 3.0 60 65 55 6.0 6.0 50 55 52.50 20. (277.90)
5154B 34 45 40 40 40 45 50 50 44.20 24, (32210

25. Dutoit, Guillaume Sul 107B 3.1 55 55 50 55 50 50 50 48.05 32. 19.0 318.10
205B 3.0 60 60 6.0 50 6.0 55 50 52.50 34, (100.55)
307C 35 30 30 30 25 25 30 25 29.75 34, (13030
405B 3.0 75 80 85 75 75 80 75 69.00 31. (19930
5152B 3.0 55 55 6.0 60 60 60 55 52.50 29. (251.80
5154B 34 65 65 65 65 70 65 55 66.30 25, (31810

26. Garcia Boissier, Hector ESP 107B 3.1 55 55 55 65 50 55 6.0 51.15 31. 18.5 314.15
305B 3.0 45 6.0 50 55 6.0 55 6.0 51.00 32, (10215
205B 3.0 45 45 50 55 50 40 50 43.50 32, (14569
5152B 3.0 75 65 70 70 75 70 7.0 63.00 29, (20865
5154B 34 45 45 35 40 40 45 40 42.50 31. (25115)
405B 3.0 70 70 70 65 70 75 65 63.00 26, (31415

27. Novoselov, Viacheslav RUS 107B 3.1 75 80 80 80 75 80 75 72.85 38 20.8 311.55
407C 3.4 70 70 75 65 70 65 7.0 71.40 25, (144.25)
307C 35 10 10 15 15 10 15 20 14.00 25, (15825
207C 3.6 10 10 10 10 10 10 1.0 10.80 34, (169.05)
5154B 34 65 65 60 6.0 65 60 65 64.60 33. (23369
109C 3.8 65 65 70 70 70 70 6.0 77.90 27. (31159

28. Carquin, Diego CHI 5253B 34 30 40 45 45 40 40 45 42.50 34. 19.8 311.30
107B 3.1 60 65 60 6.0 65 65 65 58.90 29. (101.40)
5154B 34 50 55 50 50 55 55 50 52.70 29, (15410
307C 35 60 60 65 6.0 60 60 6.0 63.00 24, (21710
205B 3.0 65 65 65 6.0 65 65 6.0 58.50 22, (27560
407C 34 40 30 35 35 35 35 35 35.70 28, (31130
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 1.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

29. Béta, Botond HUN 5152B 3.0 65 70 70 60 65 6.0 65 58.50 24. 18.5 308.40
405B 3.0 65 65 70 6.0 70 6.0 6.5 58.50 14, (117.00)
107B 3.1 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 65.10 14, (182.10)
205B 3.0 40 45 45 45 40 45 50 40.50 21, (222.60)
305B 3.0 55 55 50 50 50 45 40 45.00 26. (267.60)
5154B 3.4 45 40 40 40 40 35 40 40.80 29. (308.40)

30. Rinaldi, Tommaso ITA 107B 3.1 65 55 6.0 50 60 55 55 52.70 28. 18.8 306.70
405B 3.0 60 60 65 55 65 65 55 55.50 23. (10820
205B 3.0 65 65 65 6.0 55 65 6.5 58.50 23. (16670
305B 3.0 50 55 45 50 55 6.0 6.0 48.00 27. (21470
5353B 3.3 45 50 50 55 55 50 45 49.50 27. (26420
407C 34 50 40 40 45 40 40 45 42.50 30. (306.70)

31. Pawluk, Andrei BLR 405B 3.0 70 70 65 65 75 70 65 61.50 21. 18.9 300.80
107B 3.1 65 70 65 65 70 65 7.0 62.00 17. (12350
205B 3.0 60 60 6.0 6.0 60 65 65 54.00 17. (177.50)
305B 3.0 35 35 35 40 35 40 35 31.50 28, (200.00)
407C 34 50 35 40 45 40 40 50 42.50 30. (25150
5154B 34 50 45 55 50 50 45 45 49.30 31. (300.80)

32. Devor, Filip Julius NOR 107B 3.1 55 65 60 65 60 65 55 57.35 26. 17.9 300.05
5152B 3.0 55 65 6.0 55 55 6.0 6.0 52.50 22, (109.85)
205B 3.0 65 65 60 6.0 65 65 65 58.50 22, (168.35)
305B 3.0 25 35 40 40 45 40 40 36.00 30. (204.35)
405B 3.0 60 45 60 55 55 55 45 49.50 28. (253.85)
5235D 2.8 60 55 60 50 55 55 55 46.20 32, (300.05)

33. Rieckhoff, Simon Sul 107B 3.1 70 70 75 65 70 70 7.0 65.10 12. 18.5 284.20
305B 3.0 40 40 40 35 35 35 30 33.00 31. (98.10)
405B 3.0 55 55 55 50 6.0 55 50 49.50 31. (147.60)
205B 3.0 55 50 50 50 55 55 55 48.00 32, (19560
5152B 3.0 50 55 50 60 60 55 55 49.50 32. (24510
5154B 34 45 35 30 40 40 3.0 4.0 39.10 33. (28420

34. Brandl, Fabian AUT 405B 3.0 65 70 70 65 65 65 65 58.50 24. 18.5 274.00
407C 3.4 35 30 40 35 35 40 30 35.70 33. (94.20)
107B 3.1 50 40 40 50 45 45 40 40.30 33, (13450
5152B 3.0 70 65 65 65 70 7.0 6.0 60.00 33. (19450
205B 3.0 40 40 35 40 40 30 25 34.50 34, (220.00)
305B 3.0 50 6.0 45 45 50 55 50 45.00 34, (274.00)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Y Rostock ~
=N 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =\
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 34 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 204
COMPETITION: 1.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2, 3) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 4, 5, 6)
JU1l Paul Pachernegg AUT JU1l Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
JU2 Tao Geng CHN JU 2 Bev Boys CAN
JU 3 Nora Székffy HUN JU 3 Monika Dietrich GER
JU 4 Alejandro Hernandez MEX JU4 Gianluca Calderara ITA
JU5 Roland van der Voort NED JU5 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JU6 Arne Tellefsen NOR JU 6 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
JU 7 luliia Likhachova UKR JU7 Love Swartz SWE
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -7-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock g
> 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 B
RESULT Print: 2015-2-20 02:42 PM

COMPETITION: 1.2

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

lllya Kvasha

Jahir Ocampo

3. Jianfeng Peng
4,
5
6

Giovanni Tocci

. Lars Rudiger
. Vinko Paradzik

AG NAT DD
1988 UKR 20.2
1990 MEX 20.4
1960 CHN 20.2
1994 ITA 19.4
1996 GER 19.3
1992 SWE 19.9

TOTAL
438.80
430.65
386.75
353.25
341.35
326.75
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 1.2 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Kvasha, lllya UKR 407C 34 80 75 85 75 80 75 75 78.20 1. 20.2 438.80
107B 3.1 85 80 80 80 80 85 80 74.40 1. (15260
307C 35 80 80 85 80 75 80 75 84.00 1. (23660
109C 3.8 60 55 50 45 55 55 55 62.70 2. (299.30)
205B 3.0 70 70 70 75 75 70 7.0 63.00 1. (362.30)
5154B 3.4 70 70 75 75 75 80 8.0 76.50 1. (43880)

2. Ocampo, Jahir MEX 5154B 34 70 70 75 75 75 80 80 76.50 2. 20.4 430.65
407C 3.4 80 80 80 80 85 80 80 81.60 2. (158.10)
205B 3.0 85 80 85 85 80 85 85 76.50 2. (234.60)
307C 35 75 65 70 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 68.25 1. (30285)
5353B 3.3 60 60 65 55 6.0 6.0 6.0 59.40 2. (362.25)
109C 3.8 70 55 65 6.0 55 55 6.5 68.40 2. (430,65

3. Peng, Jianfeng CHN 107B 3.1 70 70 75 75 75 80 75 69.75 4. 20.2 386.75
5154B 34 70 70 75 75 75 75 7.0 74.80 4, (14455
205B 3.0 65 70 70 6.0 65 65 6.0 58.50 4, (20305
307C 35 60 50 55 55 50 50 6.0 56.00 3. (259.09)
407C 34 65 65 60 6.0 6.0 55 6.0 61.20 3. (32029
109C 3.8 60 55 55 6.0 70 55 6.0 66.50 3. (386.75)

4. Tocci, Giovanni ITA 107B 3.1 85 85 75 80 80 85 80 75.95 3. 19.4 353.25
5154B 34 75 65 70 70 65 75 6.0 69.70 3. (145.65)
205B 3.0 65 75 65 65 65 75 6.5 58.50 3. (204.15)
307C 35 20 35 30 40 35 40 30 35.00 4, (23915
405B 3.0 55 55 6.0 55 55 55 55 49.50 4, (288.65)
407C 34 65 60 65 65 65 60 6.0 64.60 4, (35325

5. Rudiger, Lars GER 405B 3.0 6.0 55 55 55 6.0 45 6.0 51.00 5. 19.3 341.35
5154B 34 65 65 60 65 60 65 6.0 64.60 5. (115.60)
205B 3.0 70 60 6.0 6.0 60 65 55 54.00 5. (169.60)
307C 35 45 45 45 50 40 45 45 47.25 6. (216.85)
5353B 3.3 60 60 60 6.0 6.0 6.5 50 59.40 5. (276.25)
107B 3.1 70 75 70 70 70 7.0 65 65.10 5. (34139

6. Paradzik, Vinko SWE 407C 34 35 35 35 40 35 35 40 35.70 6. 19.9 326.75
107B 3.1 60 65 65 70 65 65 65 60.45 6. (96.15)
5154B 34 70 60 65 65 6.0 65 55 64.60 6. (160.75)
205B 3.0 70 70 65 70 80 75 75 64.50 5. (225.25)
307C 35 40 40 40 45 45 45 40 43.75 6. (269.00)
5337D 35 55 45 6.0 50 55 55 6.0 57.75 6. (326.75)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ Rostock ~
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 A
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36
COMPETITION: 1.2 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2, 3,4, 5, 6) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive)
JU1l Sandra Guthova CZE JU1l Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
JU 2 Roland van der Voort NED JU 2 Bev Boys CAN
JU 3 Paul Pachernegg AUT JU 3 Monika Dietrich GER
JU4 Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR JU4 Gianluca Calderara ITA
JU5 Catherine Maliev Sul JU5 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JU6 Bev Boys CAN JU 6 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
JU 7 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS JU7 Love Swartz SWE
x = two points penalty
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock g
> 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 B
RESULT Print: 2015-2-20 03:16 PM

COMPETITION: 1.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Patrick Hausding

Julian Sanchez

3. Yuming Zhong
4.
5
6

Cesar Castro

. Evgeny Novoselov

. Philippe Gagné

AG NAT DD
1989 GER 20.8
1988 MEX 20.2
1992 CHN 19.8
1900 BRA 18.5
1989 RUS 20.5
1997 CAN 19.5

TOTAL
483.75
416.75
416.50
402.20
381.85
362.25

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 1.3 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Hausding, Patrick GER 205B 3.0 75 80 80 80 80 75 80 72.00 3. 20.8 483.75
307C 35 75 80 80 75 75 7.0 80 80.50 1. (152.50)
5355B 3.7 70 80 80 75 75 75 7.0 83.25 1. (@379
407C 34 70 75 75 75 75 70 75 76.50 1. (61229
109C 3.8 80 85 85 85 85 75 80 95.00 1. (40729
5154B 3.4 70 75 75 80 75 75 7.0 76.50 1. (48375)
2. Sanchez, Julian MEX 5154B 34 65 70 75 70 70 75 75 73.10 2. 20.2 416.75
407C 3.4 60 60 65 6.0 50 7.0 6.0 61.20 3. (13430
205B 3.0 75 70 80 75 70 75 7.0 66.00 3. (200.30)
107B 3.1 75 75 70 75 75 70 75 69.75 3. (270.05)
307C 35 80 75 75 80 85 85 80 84.00 2. (354.05)
109C 3.8 55 6.0 55 55 50 55 55 62.70 2. (416.75)
3. Zhong, Yuming CHN 107B 3.1 80 80 80 85 80 85 75 74.40 1. 19.8 416.50
205B 3.0 65 65 65 70 70 70 7.0 61.50 2. (135.90)
307C 35 70 70 70 75 75 75 75 77.00 2. (212.90)
407C 34 65 75 75 75 70 75 75 76.50 2. (289.40)
109C 3.8 45 45 45 55 50 55 50 55.10 3. (34450
5152B 3.0 80 80 75 80 80 80 80 72.00 3. (416.50)
4. Castro, Cesar BRA 5152B 3.0 70 70 70 70 70 70 7.0 63.00 4. 18.5 402.20
405B 3.0 70 70 70 75 70 75 75 64.50 4, (127.50)
107B 3.1 75 75 75 75 80 8.0 8.0 71.30 4, (198.80)
205B 3.0 70 70 70 75 75 80 7.0 64.50 4, (26330
305B 3.0 75 75 70 75 75 75 75 67.50 4, (33080
5154B 34 65 70 70 75 70 75 7.0 71.40 4, (402.20)
5. Novoselov, Evgeny RUS 205B 3.0 60 65 65 70 70 70 6.0 60.00 6. 20.5 381.85
5253B 34 65 65 65 65 65 60 6.5 66.30 6. (126.30)
307C 35 45 35 45 40 40 35 45 43.75 6. (170.05
407C 34 60 60 55 6.0 60 75 55 61.20 6. (23125
5154B 34 75 75 70 80 75 75 75 76.50 5. (307.75)
109C 3.8 65 65 55 65 65 6.0 65 74.10 5. (38185
6. Gagné, Philippe CAN 405B 3.0 70 70 70 80 70 70 70 63.00 4. 19.5 362.25
107B 3.1 70 75 80 75 75 80 80 71.30 5. (13430
5154B 34 50 6.0 6.0 6.0 55 6.0 6.0 61.20 5. (195.50)
205B 3.0 50 55 55 55 55 50 65 49.50 5. (245.00)
307C 35 40 50 40 50 50 55 45 50.75 6. (295.75)
5337D 35 65 65 60 65 60 60 65 66.50 6. (362.25)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ Rostock ~
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 7 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 42
COMPETITION: 1.3 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 2, 3, 4,5, 6) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 1)
JU1l Thomas Bimis GRE JU1l Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
JU 2 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU JU 2 Bev Boys CAN
JU3 Arne Tellefsen NOR JU 3 Monika Dietrich GER
JU4 Nora Székffy HUN JU4 Gianluca Calderara ITA
JU5 Gianluca Calderara ITA JU5 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JU6 Love Swartz SWE JU 6 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
JU 7 luliia Likhachova UKR JU7 Love Swartz SWE
x = two points penalty
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock g
> 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 B
RESULT Print: 2015-2-20 06:38 PM

COMPETITION: 1.4

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN FINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Jahir Ocampo

Jianfeng Peng

3. lllya Kvasha
4.
5
6

Patrick Hausding

. Yuming Zhong

. Julian Sanchez

AG NAT DD
1990 MEX 20.4
1960 CHN 20.2
1988 UKR 20.2
1989 GER 20.8
1992 CHN 19.8
1988 MEX 20.2

TOTAL
489.80
482.00
462.60
457.55
429.10
410.80

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 1.4 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN FINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Jl1  J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Ocampo, Jahir MEX 5154B 34 80 80 85 80 70 80 80 81.60 1. 20.4 489.80
407C 34 90 80 80 85 85 85 80 85.00 1. (166.60)
205B 3.0 85 80 80 80 85 85 80 73.50 1. (24010
307C 35 80 75 85 75 80 80 80 84.00 1. (32410
5353B 3.3 75 70 70 75 75 75 7.0 72.60 1. (396.70)
109C 3.8 85 80 80 85 80 80 85 93.10 1. (489.80)

2. Peng, Jianfeng CHN 107B 3.1 75 75 70 70 65 80 7.0 66.65 6. 20.2 482.00
5154B 3.4 85 85 80 85 85 85 75 86.70 2. (153.39)
205B 3.0 90 90 90 90 90 90 80 81.00 2. (23439
307C 35 75 70 70 75 75 70 6.5 75.25 3. (309.60)
407C 34 85 80 85 80 75 85 85 85.00 3. (394.60)
109C 3.8 80 80 75 75 70 85 75 87.40 2. (482.00)

3. Kvasha, lllya UKR 407C 34 80 80 70 80 75 80 75 79.90 2. 20.2 462.60
107B 3.1 85 85 90 80 80 80 80 75.95 4, (15585
307C 35 55 50 45 55 55 55 6.0 57.75 4, (21360
109C 3.8 90 90 85 85 85 85 90 98.80 2. (312.40)
205B 3.0 80 80 80 75 80 70 80 72.00 4, (384.40)
5154B 34 85 80 75 75 75 80 75 78.20 3. (462.60)

4. Hausding, Patrick GER 205B 3.0 75 75 75 75 70 70 75 67.50 5. 20.8 457.55
307C 35 90 85 80 80 75 75 90 85.75 3. (15325
5355B 3.7 75 70 70 7.0 65 7.0 65 77.70 3. (23099
407C 34 80 80 80 75 70 75 75 78.20 4, (309.15)
109C 3.8 75 75 75 75 70 80 7.0 85.50 2. (394.65)
5154B 34 65 65 50 55 65 65 55 62.90 4, (457.55)

5. Zhong, Yuming CHN 107B 3.1 85 80 80 85 80 75 80 74.40 3. 19.8 429.10
205B 3.0 70 70 65 70 70 65 6.5 61.50 6. (135.90)
307C 35 45 50 35 40 40 35 40 42.00 6. (177.90)
407C 34 80 75 80 75 85 80 80 81.60 6. (259.50)
109C 3.8 80 80 80 90 85 85 80 93.10 5. (352.60)
5152B 3.0 85 85 85 85 85 80 75 76.50 5. (429.10)

6. Sanchez, Julian MEX 5154B 34 75 70 70 75 70 75 70 73.10 4. 20.2 410.80
407C 34 70 65 65 6.0 60 65 6.0 64.60 5. (137.70)
205B 3.0 75 75 75 75 80 75 75 67.50 5. (205.20)
107B 3.1 80 80 75 75 70 80 75 71.30 5. (276.50)
307C 35 70 65 70 70 75 70 6.5 73.50 6. (350.00)
109C 3.8 50 55 65 50 55 55 50 60.80 6. (410.80)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N Rostock
'vr\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 'v(:\i‘\
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36
COMPETITION: 1.4 SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN FINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU1l Bev Boys CAN
JU 2 Nora Székffy HUN
JU3 Roland van der Voort NED
JU 4 Paul Pachernegg AUT
JU5 Catherine Maliev SUl
JU6 Love Swartz SWE
JU7 Thomas Bimis GRE
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\ Rostock .,:\%
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-20 01:48 PM

COMPETITION: 2.1

PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RANK NAME

1.
2.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

© © N o g bk ®

Miya Suo

Jing Lin

Roseline Filion
Karla Rivas
Meaghan Benfeito
Maria Kurjo

Jullia Prokopchuk
Villd Kormos
Valeria Belova
Celine van Duijn
Alejandra Estrella
Kristin Syrbe
Zsofia Reisinger
My Phan

Anne Vilde Tuxen

Krystsina Sheshka

AG NAT DD
2001 CHN 15.9
2001 CHN 15.9
1987 CAN 15.6
1994 MEX 15.1
1989 CAN 16.0
1989 GER 15.1
1986 UKR 15.6
1988 HUN 14.3
2000 RUS 14.4
1992 NED 15.1
1999 MEX 155
1995 GER 15.6
1989 HUN 13.8
1992 GER 15.5
1997 NOR 14.0
1997 BLR 154

TOTAL
350.50
333.95
332.05
318.90
318.30
292.55
284.15
264.95
258.60
254.35
253.80
246.65
244.30
211.60
209.00
208.45

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 2.1 PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Suo, Miya CHN 107B 3.0 75 80 85 80 80 85 85 10m 73.50 1. 15.9 350.50
407C 3.2 70 70 75 75 75 65 7.0 10m 68.80 1. (14230
6243D 3.2 70 75 75 75 60 75 75 10m 72.00 1. (21430
207C 3.3 60 60 6.0 55 6.0 6.5 6.0 10m 59.40 1. (@7370)
5253B 3.2 80 80 80 75 80 80 8.0 10m 76.80 1. (350:50)
2. Lin,Jding CHN 107B 3.0 65 65 70 70 65 70 6.5 10m 60.00 8. 15.9 333.95
407C 3.2 65 65 70 75 70 7.0 6.5 10m 65.60 4, (12560
207C 3.3 70 60 65 65 70 55 6.5 10m 64.35 4, (189.95)
6243D 3.2 75 70 75 75 80 75 7.0 10m 72.00 3. (261.95)
5253B 3.2 80 80 70 75 75 75 75 10m 72.00 2. (33395
3. Filion, Roseline CAN 405B 2.8 75 75 70 75 75 75 7.0 10m 63.00 4. 15.6 332.05
207C 3.3 70 65 70 75 75 70 7.0 10m 69.30 3. (13230
107B 3.0 60 65 65 70 70 6.0 7.0 10m 60.00 3. (192.30)
626C 3.3 70 70 70 75 75 70 75 10m 70.95 2. (263.25)
5253B 3.2 55 70 65 75 75 70 75 10m 68.80 3. (33209
4. Rivas, Karla MEX 305C 2.8 75 75 75 80 70 75 8.0 10m 63.00 4. 15.1 318.90
405B 2.8 65 55 55 6.0 60 60 65 10m 50.40 6. (113.40)
107B 3.0 75 75 70 80 80 75 75 10m 67.50 6. (180.90)
207C 3.3 60 70 75 6.0 65 65 7.5 10m 66.00 5. (246.90)
5253B 3.2 70 75 75 80 80 75 7.5 10m 72.00 4, (318.90)
5. Benfeito, Meaghan CAN 107B 3.0 70 65 60 70 70 70 7.0 10m 63.00 4. 16.0 318.30
5253B 3.2 70 55 60 65 55 7.0 7.0 10m 62.40 2. (12540
626C 3.3 75 70 70 80 75 80 75 10m 74.25 2. (199.65)
207C 3.3 55 60 65 55 65 6.0 7.0 10m 61.05 4, (260.70)
407C 3.2 60 60 60 6.0 55 6.0 6.0 10m 57.60 5. (318.30)
6. Kurjo, Maria GER 107B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 65 65 65 6.5 10m 57.00 9. 15.1 292.55
6243D 3.2 70 75 70 70 75 75 7.0 10m 68.80 5. (125.80)
405B 2.8 65 65 60 70 70 70 7.0 10m 57.40 5. (183.20)
205B 2.9 65 65 70 65 65 65 6.0 10m 56.55 6. (239.75)
5253B 3.2 55 55 60 55 50 55 50 10m 52.80 6. (29255
7. Prokopchuk, Jullia UKR 107B 3.0 70 75 75 75 75 7.0 8.0 10m 67.50 3. 15.6 284.15
407C 3.2 55 50 50 45 50 55 50 10m 48.00 7. (115.50)
205B 2.9 60 60 55 65 70 65 6.0 10m 53.65 7. (169.15)
626C 3.3 40 55 45 45 45 50 50 10m 46.20 8. (21539
5253B 3.2 70 75 70 75 75 7.0 6.0 10m 68.80 7. (284.15)
8. Kormos, Villé HUN 305C 2.8 65 70 70 75 75 75 7.0 10m 60.20 7. 14.3 264.95
205B 2.9 45 40 40 40 45 45 40 10m 36.25 9. (96.45)
405B 2.8 70 70 70 70 70 70 75 10m 58.80 9. (185.25)
5235D 2.8 75 75 75 70 70 7.0 6.5 10m 60.20 7. (215.45)
107B 3.0 60 55 55 50 6.0 55 50 10m 49.50 8. (264.95)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 2.1 PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
9. Belova, Valeria RUS 201B 1.8 6.0 6.0 65 50 6.0 55 6.0 10m 32.40 16. 14.4 258.60
6243D 3.2 65 60 6.0 65 60 60 6.0 10m 57.60 12. (90.00)
407C 3.2 45 40 40 35 45 40 35 10m 38.40 12, (128.40)
107B 3.0 70 70 65 70 7.0 7.0 6.5 10m 63.00 11. (19140
5253B 3.2 75 70 70 70 75 7.0 7.0 10m 67.20 9, (258.60)
10. van Duijn, Celine NED 405B 2.8 65 6.0 60 55 65 6.0 6.0 10m 50.40 12. 15.1 254.35
107B 3.0 50 50 50 45 50 50 50 10m 45.00 11. (95.40)
5253B 3.2 45 45 45 45 35 45 50 10m 43.20 11. (138.60)
6243D 3.2 65 65 60 65 60 60 55 10m 59.20 10. (197.80)
205B 2.9 65 70 65 65 70 65 6.0 10m 56.55 10. (254.35)
11. Estrella, Alejandra MEX 107B 3.0 80 75 75 80 75 80 8.0 10m 70.50 2. 15.5 253.80
407C 3.2 50 45 45 50 50 50 45 10m 46.40 8. (116.90)
305C 2.8 65 50 55 6.0 60 50 55 10m 47.60 8. (164.50)
207C 3.3 40 35 40 45 45 45 45 10m 42.90 9. (207.40)
5253B 3.2 45 50 45 50 45 50 5.0 10m 46.40 11. (253.80)
12. Syrbe, Kristin GER 405B 2.8 55 55 50 60 50 55 6.0 10m 46.20 13. 15.6 246.65
626C 3.3 35 20 25 15 25 25 25 10m 24.75 13. (70.95)
107B 3.0 60 65 60 65 65 65 6.0 10m 57.00 13. (127.99)
207C 3.3 60 60 65 6.0 70 7.0 6.5 10m 62.70 12, (190.65)
5253B 3.2 60 60 6.0 55 55 6.0 45 10m 56.00 12. (246.65)
13. Reisinger, Zsofia HUN 405B 2.8 60 6.0 60 70 60 65 6.5 10m 51.80 11. 13.8 244.30
5235D 2.8 65 65 70 75 65 80 6.5 10m 56.00 10. (107.80
614B 2.4 45 45 45 45 40 40 45 10m 32.40 10. (140.20)
107B 3.0 55 55 6.0 55 55 55 55 10m 49.50 13. (189.70)
305C 2.8 65 70 65 65 70 65 65 10m 54.60 13. (244.30)
14. Phan, My GER 6243D 3.2 6.0 50 55 60 55 55 6.0 10m 54.40 10. 15.5 211.60
407C 3.2 40 40 35 30 30 35 35 10m 33.60 14. (88.00)
107B 3.0 45 40 40 40 35 45 4.0 10m 36.00 14, (124.00)
205B 2.9 40 35 40 40 40 40 4.0 10m 34.80 15, (158.80)
5253B 3.2 55 50 55 60 55 55 45 10m 52.80 14, (211.60)
15. Tuxen, Anne Vilde NOR 107C 2.7 45 45 45 40 40 40 4.0 10m 33.75 15. 14.0 209.00
205B 2.9 55 65 50 55 60 55 55 10m 47.85 15. (81.60)
305C 2.8 55 45 45 50 50 50 45 10m 40.60 15, (122.20)
405B 2.8 50 55 50 50 50 55 45 10m 42.00 14, (164.20)
5235D 2.8 55 55 50 45 55 55 50 10m 44.80 15.  (209.00)
16. Sheshka, Krystsina BLR 407C 3.2 40 35 40 30 25 40 35 10m 35.20 14. 15.4 208.45
207C 3.3 35 30 25 25 3.0 35 25 10m 28.05 16. (63.25)
626C 3.3 25 30 35 40 35 35 3.0 10m 33.00 16. (96.25)
107B 3.0 70 65 70 70 70 65 6.0 10m 61.50 16. (157.75)
5251B 2.6 65 65 70 65 6.0 65 55 10m 50.70 16. (208.45)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22

@

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 16 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 80

COMPETITION: 2.1

PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY

Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2, 3) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 4, 5)
JU1l Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR JU1l Zsolt Jafcsak HUN
JU 2 Roland van der Voort NED JU 2 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU 3 Gianluca Calderara ITA JU 3 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JU 4 Peter Gildemeister GER JU 4 luliia Likhachova UKR
JU5 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS JU5 Bev Boys CAN
JU 6 Catherine Maliev Sul JU6 Tao Geng CHN
JU 7 Alejandro Hernandez MEX JU 7 Ale Pikturniene LTU
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock .,’@;
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-20 04:10 PM

COMPETITION: 2.2

PLATFORM WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Maria Kurjo

Karla Rivas

3. Jing Lin
4.
5
6

Vill6 Kormos

. Celine van Duijn

. Kristin Syrbe

AG NAT DD
1989 GER 151
1994 MEX 15.1
2001 CHN 15.9
1988 HUN 14.3
1992 NED 151
1995 GER 15.6

TOTAL
310.70
308.20
296.90
287.70
258.50
218.30

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 2.2 PLATFORM WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Kurjo, Maria GER 107B 3.0 75 70 75 65 65 65 7.5 10m 63.00 2. 15.1 310.70
6243D 3.2 70 65 70 70 70 65 7.0 10m 67.20 1. (13020
405B 2.8 70 60 60 70 70 70 7.0 10m 58.80 1. (189.00)
205B 2.9 65 70 70 70 70 7.0 7.0 10m 60.90 1. (249.90)
5253B 3.2 70 70 6.0 6.0 65 6.0 6.5 10m 60.80 1. (31070)
2. Rivas, Karla MEX 305C 2.8 75 75 85 80 80 80 7.5 10m 65.80 1. 15.1 308.20
405B 2.8 75 65 80 75 75 75 7.5 10m 63.00 2. (12880
107B 3.0 50 55 55 50 50 55 6.0 10m 48.00 2. (176.80)
207C 3.3 55 60 70 6.0 65 6.0 55 10m 59.40 2. (236.20)
5253B 3.2 75 70 70 75 75 75 75 10m 72.00 2. (308.20)
3. Lin, Jing CHN 107B 3.0 65 65 6.0 65 65 55 6.5 10m 58.50 4. 15.9 296.90
407C 3.2 55 60 65 6.0 55 55 6.0 10m 56.00 3. (11450)
207C 3.3 55 50 40 50 55 6.0 6.0 10m 52.80 3. (167.30)
6243D 3.2 55 6.0 65 55 55 6.0 55 10m 54.40 4, (22170
5253B 3.2 80 75 75 80 80 80 75 10m 75.20 3. (296.90)
4. Kormos, Villd HUN 305C 2.8 6.0 6.0 60 65 65 55 6.0 10m 50.40 5. 14.3 287.70
205B 2.9 70 70 65 70 65 70 7.0 10m 60.90 4, (11130
405B 2.8 65 65 70 65 65 65 65 10m 54.60 4, (165.90)
5235D 2.8 70 70 70 70 70 7.0 7.0 10m 58.80 3. (22470
107B 3.0 70 70 70 65 65 7.0 7.0 10m 63.00 4, (287.70)
5. van Duijn, Celine NED 405B 2.8 55 50 50 50 55 55 55 10m 44.80 6. 15.1 258.50
107B 3.0 55 55 55 50 6.0 6.0 55 10m 49.50 6. (94.30)
5253B 3.2 60 55 55 50 55 6.0 6.0 10m 54.40 6. (148.70)
6243D 3.2 60 60 65 6.0 60 60 6.0 10m 57.60 5. (206.30)
205B 2.9 50 6.0 6.0 60 65 65 6.0 10m 52.20 5. (258.50)
6. Syrbe, Kristin GER 405B 2.8 65 70 70 70 75 70 6.5 10m 58.80 3. 15.6 218.30
626C 3.3 40 35 30 35 40 45 35 10m 36.30 5. (95.10)
107B 3.0 75 70 70 65 60 65 7.0 10m 61.50 5. (156.60)
207C 3.3 25 35 30 25 30 35 30 10m 29.70 6. (186.30)
5253B 3.2 45 40 30 35 30 35 25 10m 32.00 6. (218.30)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ Rostock ~
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30
COMPETITION: 2.2 PLATFORM WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU 1 luliia Likhachova UKR
JU 2 Thomas Bimis GRE
JU 3 Ale Pikturniene LTU
JU 4 Gianluca Calderara ITA
JU5 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
JU6 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU 7 Paul Pachernegg AUT
x = two points penalty
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock .,’@;
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-20 04:49 PM

COMPETITION: 2.3

PLATFORM WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Miya Suo

Meaghan Benfeito

3. Roseline Filion
4.
5
6

Jullia Prokopchuk

. Alejandra Estrella

. Valeria Belova

AG NAT DD
2001 CHN 15.9
1989 CAN 16.0
1987 CAN 15.6
1986 UKR 15.6
1999 MEX 16.0
2000 RUS 14.4

TOTAL
365.65
342.10
339.60
314.60
302.75
266.10
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 2.3 PLATFORM WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Suo, Miya CHN 107B 3.0 75 75 70 75 70 7.0 6.5 10m 64.50 3. 15.9 365.65
407C 3.2 80 75 85 80 85 85 8.0 10m 78.40 1. (14290
6243D 3.2 80 80 85 80 85 80 8.0 10m 76.80 1. (21979
207C 3.3 65 60 65 65 65 7.0 6.0 10m 64.35 1. (284.09)
5253B 3.2 85 80 90 85 80 85 85 10m 81.60 1. (36565
2. Benfeito, Meaghan CAN 107B 3.0 75 75 75 75 80 75 85 10m 67.50 2. 16.0 342.10
5253B 3.2 75 75 70 75 70 7.0 7.0 10m 68.80 3. (13630
626C 3.3 55 65 65 60 6.0 65 6.5 10m 62.70 3. (199.00)
207C 3.3 85 80 75 75 75 85 75 10m 75.90 2. (274.90)
407C 3.2 70 70 65 70 70 75 6.5 10m 67.20 2. (342.10)
3. Filion, Roseline CAN 405B 2.8 80 75 80 75 75 75 75 10m 63.00 4. 15.6 339.60
207C 3.3 75 70 70 65 70 7.0 6.5 10m 69.30 2. (132.30)
107B 3.0 75 70 75 75 70 75 75 10m 67.50 2. (199.80)
626C 3.3 75 70 75 75 70 75 6.5 10m 72.60 3. (272.40)
5253B 3.2 70 70 70 65 70 70 6.0 10m 67.20 3. (339.60)
4. Prokopchuk, Jullia UKR 107B 3.0 65 70 65 65 65 65 7.0 10m 58.50 5. 15.6 314.60
407C 3.2 75 70 75 70 70 75 80 10m 70.40 4, (12890
205B 2.9 70 70 70 75 70 70 7.0 10m 60.90 4, (189.80)
626C 3.3 50 55 45 55 55 55 50 10m 52.80 4, (24260
5253B 3.2 70 70 75 75 80 75 7.5 10m 72.00 4, (314.60)
5. Estrella, Alejandra MEX 107B 3.0 85 85 80 80 80 85 7.0 10m 73.50 1. 16.0 302.75
407C 3.2 45 55 45 40 50 50 55 10m 46.40 5. (119.90
626C 3.3 65 65 60 65 65 7.0 55 10m 64.35 5. (184.25)
207C 3.3 65 60 55 45 50 6.0 55 10m 56.10 5. (240.35)
5253B 3.2 65 65 70 55 65 6.0 6.5 10m 62.40 5. (302.75)
6. Belova, Valeria RUS 201B 1.8 65 70 75 70 70 65 6.5 10m 36.90 6. 14.4 266.10
6243D 3.2 50 45 45 40 35 45 45 10m X 43.20 6. (80.10)
407C 3.2 50 50 55 50 55 55 4.0 10m 49.60 6. (129.70)
107B 3.0 75 75 75 70 65 70 75 10m 66.00 6. (195.70)
5253B 3.2 75 70 75 75 70 75 7.0 10m 70.40 6. (266.10)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N Rostock
'vr\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 'v(:\i‘\
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30
COMPETITION: 2.3 PLATFORM WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU1 Peter Gildemeister GER
JU 2 Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
JU 3 Zsolt Jafcsak HUN
JU4 Roland van der Voort NED
JU5 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JU 6 Catherine Maliev SUl
JU7 Sandra Guthova CZE
x = two points penalty
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock g
> 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 B
RESULT Print: 2015-2-20 07:33 PM

COMPETITION: 2.4

PLATFORM WOMEN FINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Meaghan Benfeito

Jing Lin

3. Miya Suo
4.
5
6

Roseline Filion

. Maria Kurjo

. Karla Rivas

AG NAT DD
1989 CAN 16.0
2001 CHN 15.9
2001 CHN 15.9
1987 CAN 15.6
1989 GER 151
1994 MEX 15.1

TOTAL
360.30
359.40
337.65
332.10
312.65
277.80
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 2.4 PLATFORM WOMEN FINAL
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Benfeito, Meaghan CAN 107B 3.0 70 70 70 70 70 70 7.5 10m 63.00 4. 16.0 360.30
5253B 3.2 75 75 70 80 75 80 7.0 10m 72.00 3. (135.00)
626C 3.3 75 75 75 80 70 75 75 10m 74.25 3. (209.25)
207C 3.3 75 70 75 75 75 75 7.0 10m 74.25 1. (28350)
407C 3.2 80 80 80 80 75 80 8.0 10m 76.80 1. (360.30)
2. Lin,Jding CHN 107B 3.0 70 70 75 70 65 65 7.5 10m 63.00 4. 15.9 359.40
407C 3.2 80 80 85 85 85 9.0 85 10m 81.60 2. (14460
207C 3.3 65 65 70 70 65 7.0 6.0 10m 66.00 2. (210.60)
6243D 3.2 75 70 75 75 85 75 8.0 10m 72.00 2. (282:60)
5253B 3.2 80 75 80 80 80 80 9.0 10m 76.80 2. (359.40)
3. Suo, Miya CHN 107B 3.0 75 70 75 75 75 80 8.0 10m 67.50 1. 15.9 337.65
407C 3.2 80 80 80 85 85 75 8.0 10m 76.80 1. (14430
6243D 3.2 80 80 80 80 80 80 8.0 10m 76.80 1. (22110
207C 3.3 50 45 45 40 45 45 45 10m 44.55 3. (265.65)
5253B 3.2 75 80 80 75 75 75 75 10m 72.00 3. (337.69)
4. Filion, Roseline CAN 405B 2.8 70 70 70 75 70 7.0 8.0 10m 58.80 6. 15.6 332.10
207C 3.3 65 55 60 65 55 6.0 6.0 10m 59.40 5. (118.20)
107B 3.0 75 70 75 75 75 75 75 10m 67.50 5. (185.70)
626C 3.3 75 80 80 80 80 80 8.0 10m 79.20 4, (264.90)
5253B 3.2 70 70 70 6.0 70 75 7.0 10m 67.20 4, (33210
5. Kurjo, Maria GER 107B 3.0 75 70 70 75 75 75 75 10m 67.50 1. 15.1 312.65
6243D 3.2 65 65 65 6.0 70 7.0 7.0 10m 64.00 4, (13150
405B 2.8 70 65 65 6.0 70 70 75 10m 57.40 4, (188.90)
205B 2.9 70 70 65 6.0 65 65 6.5 10m 56.55 5. (245.45)
5253B 3.2 75 60 60 70 70 75 7.0 10m 67.20 5. (31265
6. Rivas, Karla MEX 305C 2.8 75 85 80 75 75 7.0 8.0 10m 64.40 3. 15.1 277.80
405B 2.8 70 70 65 6.0 65 70 7.0 10m 57.40 6. (121.80)
107B 3.0 65 60 65 6.0 70 70 7.0 10m 60.00 6. (181.80)
207C 3.3 55 50 50 55 60 55 45 10m 52.80 6. (234.60)
5253B 3.2 45 40 45 45 45 45 55 10m 43.20 6. (277.80)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N Rostock
'vr\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 'v(:\i‘\
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30
COMPETITION: 2.4 PLATFORM WOMEN FINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU1l Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
JU 2 Ale Pikturniene LTU
JU 3 Gianluca Calderara ITA
JU4 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU5 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JU 6 luliia Likhachova UKR
JU7 Zsolt Jafcsak HUN
x = two points penalty
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\ Rostock .,:\i
-~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 2\
RESULT Print: 2015-2-21 11:07 AM

COMPETITION: 3.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RANK NAME

1.
2.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

© © N o g bk ®

Tania Cagnotto
Jennifer Abel

Lin Qu

Tina Punzel
Dolores Hernandes
Nora Subschinski
Inge Jansen
Chunting Wu
Kristina llinykh
Pamela Ware

Uschi Freitag
Christina Wassen
Olena Fedorova
Arantxa Chavez
Daniella Nero
Saskia Oettinghaus
Jessica Favre
Flora Gondos
Rocio Velazquez
Nadezhda Bazhina
Anna Pysmenska
Jeniffer Fernandez
Eleni Katsouli
Indre Marija Girdauskaite
Thelma Baatz
Maria Elisabetta Marconi
Luisa Jimenez
loulianna Banousi

Alena Khamulkina (inj. round 2)

AG NAT
1985 ITA
1991 CAN
1993 CHN
1995 GER
1997 MEX
1988 GER
1994 NED
1997 CHN
1994 RUS
1993 CAN
1989 NED
1999 GER
1986 UKR
1991 MEX
1989 SWE
1998 GER
1995 Sul
1992 HUN
1995 ESP
1968 RUS
1991 UKR
1992 PUR
1995 GRE
1998 LTU
1996 NOR
1984 ITA
1988 PUR
1995 GRE
1997 BLR

DD
151
15.1
151
15.1
151
15.1
14.8
15.1
14.8
15.1
151
14.1
14.8
15.1
14.3
14.2
151
14.1
14.8
15.1
14.4
13.7
13.7
13.1
13.7
15.1
13.9
13.7
14.9

TOTAL
309.20
298.80
294.30
291.30
291.25
291.15
288.30
285.10
277.80
277.75
276.40
271.45
265.40
258.70
258.05
254.00
250.25
238.40
237.60
236.45
231.60
205.10
201.05
194.50
186.75
184.50
175.00
170.85

54.00
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M\

60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 3.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Cagnotto, Tania ITA 205B 3.0 85 80 75 80 80 75 75 70.50 1. 15.1 309.20
5152B 3.0 70 70 65 75 70 75 7.0 63.00 1. (13350
107B 3.1 50 55 55 55 60 6.0 6.0 52.70 1. (18620
305B 3.0 70 75 75 75 75 75 7.0 67.50 1. (25370)
405B 3.0 60 65 70 6.0 6.0 6.0 65 55.50 1. (309:20)
2. Abel, Jennifer CAN 405B 3.0 55 6.0 6.0 55 60 50 55 51.00 19. 15.1 298.80
205B 3.0 80 70 70 75 75 70 7.0 64.50 6. (115.50)
305B 3.0 70 65 65 65 65 65 6.5 58.50 6. (174.00)
107B 3.1 70 60 60 6.0 60 7.0 6.0 55.80 7. (229.80)
5152B 3.0 75 85 75 80 75 80 7.0 69.00 2. (298.80)
3. Qu,Lin CHN 405B 3.0 70 70 70 75 70 70 65 63.00 2. 15.1 294.30
205B 3.0 40 6.0 65 60 65 6.0 6.0 54.00 4, (117.00)
305B 3.0 65 65 70 70 65 70 7.0 61.50 4, (178.50)
107B 3.1 55 55 6.0 60 65 6.0 6.0 55.80 4, (23430
5152B 3.0 65 70 65 65 70 70 6.5 60.00 3. (294.30)
4. Punzel, Tina GER 205B 3.0 60 65 65 65 60 6.0 65 57.00 9. 15.1 291.30
305B 3.0 75 65 70 70 65 65 6.5 60.00 9, (117.00)
107B 3.1 60 60 65 55 65 60 6.0 55.80 9. (172.80)
405B 3.0 70 70 70 70 70 7.0 75 63.00 3. (23580
5152B 3.0 55 6.0 65 65 65 6.0 60 55.50 4, (29130
5. Hernandes, Dolores MEX 405B 3.0 60 70 65 70 70 70 6.0 61.50 5. 15.1 291.25
107B 3.1 55 6.0 55 6.0 55 6.0 6.0 54.25 5. (11575
205B 3.0 65 65 70 65 70 65 6.0 58.50 5. (174.25)
305B 3.0 65 50 55 65 65 65 7.0 58.50 5. (23275
5152B 3.0 60 65 65 65 70 70 65 58.50 5. (291.25)
6. Subschinski, Nora GER 405B 3.0 6.0 55 55 65 60 6.0 6.0 54.00 15. 15.1 291.15
107B 3.1 55 50 60 55 6.0 55 55 51.15 10. (105.15)
205B 3.0 75 65 70 65 70 70 6.5 61.50 10. (166.65)
305B 3.0 60 70 70 75 65 65 75 61.50 9. (22815
5152B 3.0 70 70 70 7.0 65 65 7.0 63.00 6. (29115
7. Jansen, Inge NED 405B 3.0 65 70 65 70 60 65 65 58.50 7. 14.8 288.30
5152B 3.0 55 55 55 60 60 65 6.0 52.50 6. (111.00)
305B 3.0 75 70 70 70 75 65 6.5 63.00 6. (174.00)
205B 3.0 55 60 65 60 65 60 7.0 55.50 8. (22950
107C 2.8 70 70 70 65 70 7.0 65 58.80 7. (288.30)
8. Wu, Chunting CHN 405B 3.0 65 70 70 75 70 70 70 63.00 2. 15.1 285.10
205B 3.0 70 65 65 70 70 65 65 60.00 2. (123.00)
305B 3.0 70 65 65 70 70 65 6.0 60.00 2. (183.00)
107B 3.1 55 45 55 50 50 55 55 49.60 6. (232:60)
5152B 3.0 65 55 60 55 55 6.0 6.0 52.50 8. (285.10)
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M\

60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 3.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

9. llinykh, Kristina RUS 405C 2.7 80 70 70 75 65 70 7.0 56.70 11. 14.8 277.80
5152B 3.0 65 65 70 70 65 70 6.5 60.00 3. (116.70)
107B 3.1 70 70 65 70 70 70 6.5 65.10 3. (181.80)
205B 3.0 65 65 65 6.0 65 6.0 65 58.50 2. (240.30)
305B 3.0 40 35 45 35 45 45 40 37.50 9. (27780

10. Ware, Pamela CAN 405B 3.0 50 45 55 45 55 50 55 46.50 25. 15.1 277.75
107B 3.1 60 55 60 6.0 6.0 55 55 54.25 13. (200.75)
205B 3.0 60 60 55 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.00 13. (154.75)
305B 3.0 65 70 65 65 65 7.0 6.5 58.50 12, (213.25)
5152B 3.0 65 75 70 70 75 75 6.5 64.50 10. (277.75)

11. Freitag, Uschi NED 405B 3.0 60 65 65 65 65 70 7.0 58.50 7. 15.1 276.40
107B 3.1 65 65 60 65 65 60 6.0 58.90 8. (117.40)
205B 3.0 60 60 55 6.0 65 65 6.5 55.50 8. (172.90)
305B 3.0 50 55 50 45 45 45 50 43.50 10. (216.40)
5152B 3.0 65 70 70 65 65 70 6.5 60.00 11. (276.40)

12. Wassen, Christina GER 107C 2.8 70 70 65 75 65 65 6.0 56.00 12. 14.1 271.45
5152B 3.0 60 55 55 55 50 55 50 49.50 12, (105.50)
205C 2.8 65 60 70 65 55 65 6.5 54.60 12, (160.10)
305C 2.8 65 65 65 70 70 7.0 65 56.00 11. (216.10)
405C 2.7 75 70 65 70 70 65 65 55.35 12. (27145

13. Fedorova, Olena UKR 405B 3.0 35 45 55 55 45 45 55 43.50 27. 14.8 265.40
107C 2.8 80 80 75 75 80 75 75 64.40 11. (207.90)
5152B 3.0 60 65 65 6.0 60 60 55 54.00 11. (161.90)
305B 3.0 55 55 45 50 55 55 55 49.50 13. (211.40)
205B 3.0 65 60 65 6.0 55 50 6.0 54.00 13. (265.40)

14. Chavez, Arantxa MEX 405B 3.0 70 65 70 70 75 70 7.0 63.00 2. 15.1 258.70
205B 3.0 65 65 65 70 65 70 7.0 60.00 23. (123.00)
305B 3.0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.00 23, (123.00)
107B 3.1 75 75 70 75 70 75 7.0 68.20 17. (191.20)
5152B 3.0 70 80 70 80 75 75 75 67.50 14, (258.70)

15. Nero, Daniella SWE 5152B 3.0 60 6.0 60 70 65 65 6.0 55.50 13. 14.3 258.05
107C 2.8 65 65 65 70 65 65 6.5 54.60 14, (110.10)
205B 3.0 40 50 45 45 50 55 50 43.50 14, (153.60)
305C 2.8 55 6.0 55 65 65 6.0 65 51.80 14, (205.40)
405C 2.7 65 65 65 65 65 7.0 7.0 52.65 15. (258.05)

16. Oettinghaus, Saskia GER 405C 2.7 70 6.0 60 65 60 65 65 51.30 18. 14.2 254.00
107C 2.8 55 45 45 45 55 55 50 42.00 16. (93.30)
5335D 2.9 60 60 60 6.0 65 65 6.0 52.20 16. (145.50)
205C 2.8 70 70 65 6.0 65 75 6.5 56.00 15. (201.50)
305B 3.0 70 60 50 65 6.0 50 55 52.50 16. (254.00)
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M\

60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 2\
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 3.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

17. Favre, Jessica Sul 405B 3.0 45 55 45 60 50 50 50 45.00 26. 15.1 250.25
5152B 3.0 50 45 60 60 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.00 18. (99.00)
107B 3.1 40 45 50 45 40 35 40 38.75 18. (13779
205B 3.0 65 70 65 65 65 65 65 58.50 16. (196.25
305B 3.0 60 65 60 65 60 6.0 6.0 54.00 17. (25025

18. Gondos, Flora HUN 205C 2.8 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 54.60 14. 14.1 238.40
305C 2.8 55 55 45 50 55 6.0 6.0 46.20 21. (100.80)
5152B 3.0 35 40 35 35 50 40 40 34.50 21, (135.30)
405C 2.7 60 65 65 60 65 55 65 51.30 19. (186.60)
107C 2.8 60 60 65 6.0 65 6.0 65 51.80 18. (23840

19. Velazquez, Rocio ESP 405B 3.0 50 55 55 60 55 50 5.0 48.00 22. 14.8 237.60
107C 2.8 65 60 70 65 70 65 6.0 54.60 20. (102.60)
305B 3.0 25 40 40 40 35 35 35 33.00 20. (135.60)
205B 3.0 55 55 65 55 6.0 6.0 6.0 52.50 18. (188.10)
5152B 3.0 50 55 55 55 50 55 55 49.50 19. (237.60)

20. Bazhina, Nadezhda RUS 205B 3.0 60 65 60 60 65 65 65 57.00 9. 15.1 236.45
5152B 3.0 50 55 60 55 55 50 55 49.50 17. (106.50)
405B 3.0 35 35 40 40 35 35 40 33.00 17. (13950
107B 3.1 25 25 40 30 35 35 30 29.45 22, (168.95)
305B 3.0 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 67.50 20. (236.45)

21. Pysmenska, Anna UKR 205B 3.0 60 6.0 65 60 6.0 65 55 54.00 15. 14.4 231.60
305B 3.0 40 40 50 45 40 45 45 X 39.00 15. (93.00)
5152B 3.0 60 60 65 65 70 6.0 6.0 55.50 15. (148.50)
405B 3.0 40 40 45 40 50 40 45 37.50 20. (186.00)
105B 2.4 60 70 65 6.0 55 65 65 45.60 21, (23160

22. Fernandez, Jeniffer PUR 405C 2.7 65 6.0 6.0 60 65 6.0 6.0 48.60 21. 13.7 205.10
105B 2.4 65 60 65 65 75 65 65 46.80 22. (95.40)
305C 2.8 35 45 40 40 45 40 45 35.00 22, (130.40)
205B 3.0 30 30 40 25 35 40 30 28.50 24, (158.90)
5235D 2.8 60 45 55 55 55 55 55 46.20 22. (205.10)

23. Katsouli, Eleni GRE 105B 2.4 70 60 65 70 7.0 65 65 48.00 22. 13.7 201.05
5152B 3.0 25 30 30 30 40 30 35 27.00 25. (75.00)
205C 2.8 55 45 50 50 40 55 45 40.60 25, (115.60)
305C 2.8 65 60 6.0 55 55 6.0 55 49.00 23. (164.60)
405C 2.7 45 40 45 45 55 40 55 36.45 23. (201.05)

24. Girdauskaite, Indre Marija LTU 105B 2.4 60 50 65 60 55 6.0 6.0 43.20 28. 13.1 194.50
405C 2.7 45 45 50 65 50 55 50 40.50 24. (83.70)
205C 2.8 40 40 45 40 40 45 45 35.00 24, (118.70)
305C 2.8 50 45 50 3.0 40 40 40 35.00 26. (153.70)
5233D 2.4 55 6.0 65 60 55 50 50 40.80 24, (194.50)
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M\

60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

= 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 3.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
25. Baatz, Thelma NOR 105B 2.4 65 65 70 75 70 7.0 65 49.20  20. 13.7 186.75
205C 2.8 50 50 60 55 55 6.0 55 46.20 19. (9540
305C 2.8 50 50 50 50 50 55 55 42.00 19. (13740
405C 2.7 55 40 55 55 50 50 50 41.85 21. (179.29
5152B 3.0 10 10 10 00 05 10 05 7.50 25, (186.75)
26. Marconi, Maria Elisabetta ITA 405B 3.0 70 70 70 65 70 65 6.0 61.50 5. 15.1 184.50
5152B 3.0 60 60 6.0 65 60 60 6.0 54.00 26. (11550
107B 3.1 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.00 26. (11550
205B 3.0 45 40 40 45 45 40 5.0 39.00 25. (15450
305B 3.0 30 40 35 30 35 30 35 30.00 26. (18450
27. Jimenez, Luisa PUR 405C 2.7 45 50 40 50 50 45 45 37.80 29. 13.9 175.00
107C 2.8 45 40 40 45 50 40 35 35.00 28. (7280
305C 2.8 35 25 20 35 30 35 35 28.00 28, (10080
205C 2.8 40 35 40 35 35 55 40 32,20 28, (133.00
5235D 2.8 55 50 55 50 50 50 45 42.00 27. (175.00)
28. Banousi, loulianna GRE 105B 2.4 65 65 70 65 65 65 70 46.80  24. 13.7 170.85
5152B 3.0 30 40 40 35 45 35 35 33.00 27. (7980
205C 2.8 40 40 45 40 45 40 40 33.60 27, (11340
305C 2.8 25 20 25 15 25 25 30 21.00 27. (13440
405C 2.7 45 35 45 45 45 40 45 36.45 28, (170.85)
29. Khamulkina, Alena BLR 405B 3.0 55 60 55 65 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.00 15. 14.9 54.00
107B 3.1 00 00 00 00 00 0.0 00 0.00 29. (5400
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

~\ Rostock i
A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 28 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 140
COMPETITION: 3.1 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Peter Gildemeister GER
Simone Pietsch
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2, 3) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 4, 5)
JU1 Monika Dietrich GER JU1 Ale Pikturniene LTU
JU 2 Alejandro Hernandez MEX JU 2 Bev Boys CAN
JU 3 luliia Likhachova UKR JU 3 Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
JUu4 Tao Geng CHN JU 4 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
JU5 Sandra Guthova CZE JU5 Paul Pachernegg AUT
JU 6 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU JU6 Love Swartz SWE
JU7 Zsolt Jafcsak HUN JU7 Roland van der Voort NED
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -6 -




60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ M\
=B 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-21 02:09 PM

COMPETITION: 3.2

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Jennifer Abel

Tina Punzel

3. Pamela Ware
4,
5
6

Chunting Wu

. Nora Subschinski

. Olena Fedorova

AG
1991
1995
1993
1997
1988
1986

NAT
CAN
GER
CAN
CHN
GER
UKR

DD
151
15.1
151
15.1
151
14.8

TOTAL
324.65
306.40
295.50
293.05
289.80
277.70
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 3.2 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Abel, Jennifer CAN 405B 3.0 75 75 75 80 80 75 80 69.00 1. 15.1 324.65
205B 3.0 70 70 70 75 70 65 7.0 63.00 1. (13200
305B 3.0 80 80 80 80 80 85 80 72.00 1. (204.00)
107B 3.1 70 70 75 70 85 75 7.0 66.65 1. (27065
5152B 3.0 60 60 60 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 54.00 1. (32469

2. Punzel, Tina GER 205B 3.0 70 70 70 70 75 65 75 63.00 2. 15.1 306.40
305B 3.0 70 70 70 75 75 75 75 66.00 2. (129.00
107B 3.1 65 60 60 70 60 7.0 65 58.90 2. (187.90)
405B 3.0 75 75 70 70 70 70 7.0 63.00 2. (250.90)
5152B 3.0 60 60 60 65 65 65 6.0 55.50 2. (306.40)

3. Ware, Pamela CAN 405B 3.0 55 55 50 55 55 45 50 48.00 6. 15.1 295.50
107B 3.1 50 50 50 50 50 50 45 46.50 6. (94.50)
205B 3.0 70 75 70 75 80 70 75 66.00 6. (160.50)
305B 3.0 70 70 70 75 80 70 75 64.50 5. (225.00)
5152B 3.0 70 85 75 75 80 80 8.0 70.50 3. (295.50)

4. Wu, Chunting CHN 405B 3.0 65 65 60 70 65 6.0 65 58.50 4. 15.1 293.05
205B 3.0 70 70 65 70 70 65 7.0 63.00 5. (121.50)
305B 3.0 50 45 45 45 50 45 45 40.50 5. (162.00)
107B 3.1 65 65 70 70 70 75 65 63.55 4, (22555)
5152B 3.0 75 75 75 80 80 75 75 67.50 4, (293.05)

5. Subschinski, Nora GER 405B 3.0 65 65 65 70 70 70 7.0 61.50 3. 15.1 289.80
107B 3.1 60 65 55 6.0 6.0 65 55 55.80 4, (117.30)
205B 3.0 55 6.0 6.0 60 55 55 50 51.00 4, (16830
305B 3.0 60 60 60 6.0 70 65 7.0 55.50 6. (223.80)
5152B 3.0 70 70 75 75 75 75 7.0 66.00 5. (289.80)

6. Fedorova, Olena UKR 405B 3.0 6.0 6.0 65 65 65 50 65 57.00 5. 14.8 277.70
107C 2.8 70 75 80 70 75 65 6.5 60.20 3. (117.20)
5152B 3.0 55 65 65 50 6.0 55 6.0 52.50 3. (169.70)
305B 3.0 65 65 65 65 65 65 7.0 58.50 3. (228.20)
205B 3.0 55 55 55 60 55 55 55 49.50 6. (277.70)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N Rostock
.v':\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 é’}\
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30
COMPETITION: 3.2 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Peter Gildemeister GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU1 Gianluca Calderara ITA
JU 2 Paul Pachernegg AUT
JU 3 Alejandro Hernandez MEX
JU4 Roland van der Voort NED
JU5 Catherine Maliev SUl
JU 6 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
JU7 Thomas Bimis GRE
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Reiner Milles GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock g
— 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 -~
RESULT

Print: 2015-2-21 02:42 PM

COMPETITION: 3.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME
1. Tania Cagnotto
2. Lin Qu

. Dolores Hernandes

3

4. Uschi Freitag
5. Inge Jansen
6

. Kristina llinykh

AG NAT
1985 ITA
1993 CHN
1997 MEX
1989 NED
1994 NED
1994 RUS

DD
151
15.1
151
15.1
14.8
14.8

TOTAL
326.05
312.25
308.15
295.95
291.30
275.65
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[ \
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock N
2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 T\

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 3.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RA NAME

1. Cagnotto, Tania

2. Qu, Lin

3. Hernandes, Dolores

4. Freitag, Uschi

5. Jansen, Inge

6. llinykh, Kristina

NAT
ITA

CHN

MEX

NED

NED

RUS

DIVE
205B
5152B
107B
305B
405B

405B
205B
305B
107B
5152B

405B
107B
205B
305B
5152B

405B
107B
205B
305B
5152B

405B
5152B
305B
205B
107C

405C
5152B
107B
205B
305B

DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
3.0 75 80 75 80 75 7.0 80 69.00 i, 151 326.05
3.0 65 70 70 75 75 70 75 64.50 2. (13350
3.1 65 70 70 65 65 70 70 63.55 2. (19709
3.0 85 80 80 80 90 75 90 73.50 1. (7055
3.0 60 60 70 65 65 6.0 55 55.50 1. (326.05
3.0 70 75 80 70 75 7.0 75 66.00 2. 151 312.25
3.0 75 80 65 80 75 70 75 67.50 1. (13350
3.0 70 75 70 70 80 75 75 66.00 1. (199.50)
3.1 65 60 65 55 55 6.0 55 54.25 2. (25375
3.0 65 65 70 65 65 6.0 6.0 58.50 2. (31225
3.0 65 55 55 6.0 55 50 45 49.50 6. 151 308.15
3.1 75 70 70 75 70 70 75 66.65 5. (11615
3.0 70 65 60 65 60 6.0 6.0 55.50 5. (17165
3.0 80 75 80 80 80 85 85 72.00 4. (24369)
3.0 70 70 70 75 70 75 75 64.50 3. (308.15)
3.0 65 65 70 65 65 7.0 7.0 60.00 3. 151 295.95
3.1 65 60 70 65 65 6.0 65 60.45 3. (12045
3.0 70 75 70 70 70 75 70 63.00 3. (18345
3.0 75 65 75 65 65 70 7.0 61.50 3. (24499
3.0 55 55 60 55 55 6.0 6.0 51.00 4. (29595
3.0 65 65 60 6.0 55 6.0 6.0 54.00 5. 14.8 291.30
3.0 65 65 65 65 70 65 70 58.50 6. (11250)
3.0 65 70 70 65 65 6.0 65 58.50 6. (171.00)
3.0 60 60 65 70 70 70 75 61.50 6. (23250
2.8 75 70 60 70 70 65 70 58.80 5. (29130
2.7 75 75 70 70 7.0 80 75 59.40 4. 14.8 275.65
3.0 70 70 65 70 70 70 80 63.00 4. (12240
3.1 55 60 55 6.0 6.0 50 6.0 54.25 4. (17669)
3.0 60 65 65 65 60 6.0 65 57.00 5. (23365
3.0 50 50 50 45 40 40 45 42.00 6. (27565
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ Rostock ~
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30
COMPETITION: 3.3 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Peter Gildemeister GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU1 Sandra Guthova CZE
JU 2 Zsolt Jafcsak HUN
JU 3 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU 4 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JUS5 Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
JU6 Love Swartz SWE
JU7 Bev Boys CAN
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock .,’@;
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-21 04:00 PM

COMPETITION: 3.4

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN FINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Lin Qu

Tania Cagnotto

3. Jennifer Abel
4.
5
6

Tina Punzel

. Dolores Hernandes

. Pamela Ware

AG NAT DD
1993 CHN 151
1985 ITA 15.1
1991 CAN 155
1995 GER 15.1
1997 MEX 151
1993 CAN 15.1

TOTAL
341.25
341.05
336.30
327.55
324.60
290.05
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

= 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 3.4 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN FINAL
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Qu, Lin CHN 405B 3.0 75 70 75 75 75 80 75 67.50 4. 15.1 341.25
205B 3.0 75 70 70 75 70 70 75 64.50 4, (132.00)
305B 3.0 75 80 70 75 7.0 80 80 69.00 4, (201.00)
107B 3.1 75 80 80 75 75 75 75 69.75 3. (270.75)
5152B 3.0 80 80 75 80 80 75 75 70.50 1. (34129
2. Cagnotto, Tania ITA 205B 3.0 80 80 80 85 80 80 80 72.00 1. 15.1 341.05
5152B 3.0 75 75 70 70 75 75 75 67.50 3. (139.50)
107B 3.1 75 75 65 65 70 65 7.0 63.55 3. (203.05)
305B 3.0 75 85 85 80 80 85 85 75.00 1. (278.05
405B 3.0 70 70 65 70 70 65 7.0 63.00 2. (34105
3. Abel, Jennifer CAN 405B 3.0 80 80 75 80 80 75 80 72.00 1. 15.5 336.30
205B 3.0 75 75 75 75 80 75 75 67.50 2. (139.50)
305B 3.0 80 75 70 75 70 7.0 75 66.00 2. (205.50)
107B 3.1 80 75 80 75 80 75 75 71.30 2. (276.80)
5154B 34 60 60 6.0 50 60 45 55 59.50 3. (336.30)
4. Punzel, Tina GER 205B 3.0 85 75 80 80 80 7.0 75 70.50 3. 15.1 327.55
305B 3.0 80 80 80 80 80 85 75 72.00 1. (14250
107B 3.1 70 70 65 70 65 60 7.0 63.55 1. (206.05)
405B 3.0 70 75 70 70 70 70 7.0 63.00 4, (269.05)
5152B 3.0 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 58.50 4, (32759
5. Hernandes, Dolores MEX 405B 3.0 70 60 65 70 70 7.0 65 61.50 5. 15.1 324.60
107B 3.1 70 70 70 70 70 75 70 65.10 5. (126.60)
205B 3.0 65 70 65 65 65 60 65 58.50 5. (185.10)
305B 3.0 80 80 75 80 75 80 80 72.00 5. (257.10)
5152B 3.0 75 75 75 75 75 70 75 67.50 5. (324.60)
6. Ware, Pamela CAN 405B 3.0 45 50 55 55 55 45 40 45.00 6. 15.1 290.05
107B 3.1 60 70 65 70 70 70 65 63.55 6. (108.55)
205B 3.0 60 60 6.0 60 60 6.0 6.0 54.00 6. (162.55)
305B 3.0 70 85 70 70 70 80 75 64.50 6. (227.05
5152B 3.0 70 70 70 75 65 75 7.0 63.00 6. (290.05)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ Rostock ~
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30
COMPETITION: 3.4 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN FINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Peter Gildemeister GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU 1 luliia Likhachova UKR
JU 2 Thomas Bimis GRE
JU 3 Zsolt Jafcsak HUN
JU 4 Paul Pachernegg AUT
JU5 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU 6 Catherine Maliev SUl
JU7 Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_ff\. Rostock .,:\i
-~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 2\
RESULT Print: 2015-2-23 08:10 PM

COMPETITION: 4.1

SYNCHRO 3M MEN

RANK NAME

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Olexandr Gorshkovozov
lllya Kvasha
Bowen Huang
Yuming Zhong
Evgeny Novoselov
Viacheslav Novoselov
Kacper Lesiak
Andrzej Rzeszutek
Oliver Homuth
Maxim Jerjomin
Andrei Pawluk
Yauheni Karaliov
Constantin Blaha
Fabian Brandl
Hector Garcia Boissier
Nicolas Garcia Boissier
Filip Julius Devor
Daniel Jensen
Guillaume Dutoit
Simon Rieckhoff
Michele Benedetti
Tommaso Rinaldi
Jonathan Ruvalcaba
Diego Balleza
Diego Carquin

Donato Neglia

AG
1991
1988
1998
1992
1989
1990
1996
1991
1992
1994
1993
1991
1987
1992
1996
1995
1996
1996
1996
1999
1984
1991
1991
1994
1993
1992

NAT
UKR

CHN

RUS

POL

GER

BLR

AUT

ESP

NOR

Sul

ITA

MEX

CHI

DD
17.7

17.0

17.7

17.4

17.4

16.5

16.5

16.5

15.8

16.5

17.2

16.9

16.9

TOTAL
406.11

377.76

359.40

356.82

355.26

348.03

344.82

340.08

329.64

324.15

313.92

312.18

287.46
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M\

60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 4.1 SYNCHRO 3M MEN
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD El E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Gorshkovozov, Olexandr UKR 201B 20 75 75 90 85 90 90 85 75 80 49.80 1. 17.7 406.11
Kvasha, lllya 301B 20 80 80 90 90 90 85 90 8.0 80 51.60 1. (10140
407C 34 70 70 85 75 85 85 85 75 75 81.60 1. (183.00)
107B 31 55 60 85 70 80 75 80 80 80 69.75 1. (@5279)
109C 38 45 55 80 70 80 70 75 90 75 80.94 1. (33369
5154B 34 60 65 80 70 70 75 75 70 7.0 72.42 1. (406.11)
2. Huang, Bowen CHN 101B 20 80 80 80 85 80 80 80 7.0 75 47.40 7. 17.0 377.76
Zhong, Yuming 201B 20 80 80 85 85 85 85 85 80 80 49.80 2. (97.20)
107B 31 80 80 95 85 85 85 85 80 80 77.19 2. (17439
5152B 30 70 75 85 80 80 80 80 85 80 71.10 2. (24549
307C 35 50 40 60 60 65 6.0 6.0 55 6.0 59.85 2. (305.34)
407C 34 75 75 75 75 70 60 55 80 7.0 72.42 2. (77.76)
3. Novoselov, Evgeny RUS 201B 20 70 70 80 80 85 85 85 85 80 48.00 3. 17.7 359.40
Novoselov, Viacheslav 301B 20 75 70 85 85 85 80 80 80 80 48.60 3. (96.60)
5253B 34 45 50 60 60 75 65 65 70 7.0 63.24 5. (159.84)
407C 34 50 45 60 65 70 70 70 80 75 67.32 5. (227.16)
107B 31 80 75 85 75 70 75 7.0 85 80 70.68 3. (297.84)
109C 38 45 45 55 60 60 60 55 50 55 61.56 3. (359.40)
4. Lesiak, Kacper POL 401B 20 70 70 85 80 80 85 85 80 80 48.00 3. 17.4 356.82
Rzeszutek, Andrzej 201B 20 70 75 80 85 80 85 85 8.0 80 48.60 3. (96.60)
107B 31 65 70 80 80 80 85 80 70 7.0 70.68 3. (167.28)
407C 34 45 50 60 60 70 70 60 65 7.0 62.22 3. (229.50)
307C 35 50 45 70 70 70 60 75 55 50 65.10 4, (294.60)
5154B 34 40 50 60 65 65 65 7.0 65 6.0 62.22 4, (356.82)
5. Homuth, Oliver GER 201B 20 70 75 90 80 80 85 85 75 75 48.00 3. 17.4 355.26
Jerjomin, Maxim 403B 20 70 75 90 85 80 85 80 80 75 48.00 5. (96.00)
307C 35 45 50 55 55 55 6.0 6.0 35 40 53.55 10. (14955
407C 34 45 35 70 65 65 70 65 75 70 64.26 8. (21381
5154B 34 60 70 70 65 60 60 65 65 55 64.26 7. (218.07)
107B 31 75 80 85 80 85 85 85 80 80 77.19 5. (3%5.26)
6. Pawluk, Andrei BLR 103B 20 75 70 75 70 75 70 75 85 85 45.60 9. 16.5 348.03
Karaliov, Yauheni 301B 20 75 70 80 75 75 70 80 75 80 45.60 8. (9120
405B 30 70 65 75 70 75 75 75 65 80 64.80 6. (156.00)
107B 31 70 65 85 75 80 75 80 80 80 71.61 4, (221.61)
205B 30 70 65 55 60 65 6.0 65 45 40 53.10 6. (280.71)
5154B 34 70 65 75 60 65 65 65 65 75 67.32 6. (348.03)
7. Blaha, Constantin AUT 403B 20 60 70 80 80 85 85 80 75 75 46.80 8. 16.5 344.82
Brandl, Fabian 301B 20 80 70 80 80 80 80 80 70 75 46.20 7. (93.00)
205B 30 45 35 70 65 65 75 70 75 70 57.60 8. (150.60)
107B 31 75 70 75 75 75 80 80 6.0 5.0 66.96 7. (217.56)
407C 34 45 55 65 65 70 70 65 75 6.0 64.26 5. (281.82)
5152B 30 65 70 75 75 75 75 70 6.0 55 63.00 7. (344.82)
8. Garcia Boissier, Hector ESP 201A 20 75 75 80 75 80 75 75 80 7.0 45.60 9. 16.5 340.08
Garcia Boissier, Nicolas 303C 20 70 65 80 75 80 80 75 75 70 45.00 10. (90.60)
107B 31 45 45 60 65 75 70 75 55 6.0 57.66 12, (148.26)
405B 30 70 60 80 75 70 75 75 65 65 63.90 9, (2121p)
5152B 30 75 70 75 80 75 75 75 70 70 65.70 8. (277.86)
5154B 34 55 60 65 65 65 65 70 50 55 62.22 8. (340.08)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 4.1 SYNCHRO 3M MEN
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD El E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL
9. Devor, Filip Julius NOR 103B 20 70 70 80 80 75 80 75 80 75 45.60 9. 15.8 329.64
Jensen, Daniel 301B 20 70 65 80 80 75 75 80 7.0 65 44.40 11. (90.00)
5152B 30 65 65 70 70 70 70 65 70 7.0 62.10 7. (152.10)
205B 30 65 65 70 65 65 70 75 50 55 58.50 10. (210.60)
405B 30 50 55 75 70 70 70 70 65 65 59.40 10. (270.00)
5235D 28 65 65 80 75 75 75 75 75 65 59.64 9. (329.64)
10. Dutoit, Guillaume Sul 103B 20 65 70 75 75 75 75 80 7.0 75 43.80 13. 16.5 324.15
Rieckhoff, Simon 301B 20 70 65 70 75 75 70 75 65 80 42.60 12. (86.40)
405B 30 70 65 80 75 70 75 70 7.0 6.0 63.90 9. (150.30)
107B 31 65 70 75 75 75 70 75 70 7.0 67.89 6. (218.19)
205B 30 40 40 60 60 60 6.0 6.0 35 50 46.80 12, (264.99)
5154B 34 45 40 60 65 65 60 60 60 6.0 59.16 10. (32415
11. Benedetti, Michele ITA 101B 20 70 75 85 80 85 80 85 75 75 48.00 3. 17.2 313.92
Rinaldi, Tommaso 201B 20 65 70 85 85 80 80 85 75 75 47.40 6. (95.40)
5353B 33 50 55 75 70 70 75 70 7.0 65 66.33 4, (161.73)
307C 35 25 30 50 50 45 50 45 20 25 40.95 12. (202.68)
405B 30 65 65 80 75 80 80 80 75 75 68.40 9. (271.08)
5154B 34 15 25 45 45 40 55 45 6.0 5.0 42.84 11, (1392
12. Ruvalcaba, Jonathan MEX 201B 20 80 80 85 85 75 80 85 8.0 80 49.20 2. 16.9 312.18
Balleza, Diego 301B 20 65 65 75 75 70 70 70 70 7.0 42.00 8. (91.20)
405B 30 55 55 70 65 65 65 65 70 75 57.60 11. (148.80)
407C 34 40 40 55 65 65 65 55 55 6.0 57.12 11. (205.92)
107B 31 50 55 70 65 65 70 70 75 7.0 61.38 11. (267.30)
5154B 34 25 35 50 60 45 45 55 35 35 44.88 12, (31218
13. Carquin, Diego CHI 201B 20 80 70 75 70 75 75 80 7.0 75 44.40 12. 16.9 287.46
Neglia, Donato 301B 20 65 65 60 70 65 60 6.0 40 45 35.40 13. (79.80)
107B 31 65 65 65 55 55 50 55 40 35 50.22 13. (130.02)
5154B 34 45 40 60 70 60 60 65 40 55 55.08 13. (185.10)
407C 34 25 35 45 60 50 55 45 3.0 35 43.86 13. (228.96)
205B 30 55 50 75 70 65 70 70 6.0 6.0 58.50 13. (287.46)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

. Rostock
.v':\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 é’}\

STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 13 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 78
COMPETITION: 4.1 SYNCHRO 3M MEN
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :

Klaus Dibasi Monika Dietrich GER

Simone Pietsch Assistant :

Anke Piper GER
Judges
E 1 Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
E 2 Alejandro Hernandez MEX
S1 Bev Boys CAN
S2 Tao Geng CHN
S 3 Gianluca Calderara ITA
S 4 Paul Pachernegg AUT
S5 |luliia Likhachova UKR
E 3 Peter Gildemeister GER
E 4 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -4 -




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\ Rostock .f:\%
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 ~  \
RESULT Print: 2015-2-23 08:12 PM
COMPETITION: 5.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM MEN

RANK NAME AG NAT DD TOTAL

1. Patrick Hausding 1989 GER 17.8 451.26
Sascha Klein 1985

2. Junjie Lian 2000 CHN 17.1 427.47
Xiaohu Tai 1998

3. Diego Balleza 1994 MEX 17.9 400.35
Jonathan Ruvalcaba 1991

4. Philippe Gagné 1997 CAN 17.1 370.74
Vincent Riendeau 1996

5. Vadim Kaptur 1987 BLR 16.8 349.38
Yauheni Karaliov 1991

6. Martin Bang Christensen 1998 DEN 16.4 336.84
Andreas Sargent Larsen 1999

7. Vladimir Harutyunyan 1998 ARM 16.7 314.43
Lev Sargsyan 1996

8. Filip Julius Devor 1996 NOR 15.8 312.99
Daniel Jensen 1996

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ Rostock ~
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT
COMPETITION: 5.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM MEN Un Officially
NAME AG NATION RESULT
Timo Barthel 1996 GER 375.69
Dominik Stein 1995 GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -2-




M\

60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 2\
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 5.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM MEN
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD E1 E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Hausding, Patrick GER 103B 20 90 80 90 90 90 95 90 85 85 52.80 2. 17.8 451.26
Klein, Sascha 401B 20 90 80 90 90 95 90 85 85 80 52.20 2. (105.00)
5253B 32 90 90 90 85 85 95 90 85 85 84.48 2. (189.48)
207B 36 90 95 85 85 90 95 85 85 90 95.04 1. (28452
307C 34 75 75 80 85 90 90 85 85 80 84.66 1. (369.18)
5255B 36 75 80 80 75 80 75 75 75 65 82.08 1. (45126
2. Lian, Junjie CHN 101B 20 90 90 85 95 90 90 95 80 90 54.60 1. 171 427.47
Tai, Xiaohu 301B 20 90 90 85 90 90 85 85 85 80 52.20 1. (106.80)
407C 32 100 90 90 90 90 95 90 85 90 86.40 1. (19320
207C 33 90 95 90 90 90 85 90 9.0 95 90.09 2. (28329)
307C 34 80 75 75 70 65 70 7.0 50 50 68.34 2. (351.638)
5253B 32 90 85 75 70 85 80 75 75 80 75.84 2. (427.47)
3. Balleza, Diego MEX 201B 20 75 70 80 85 85 80 85 85 80 48.60 3. 17.9 400.35
Ruvalcaba, Jonathan 103B 20 75 80 85 80 85 85 85 80 80 49.80 3. (98.40)
407C 32 75 80 80 75 80 65 80 70 70 72.96 3. (171.39)
307C 34 75 80 70 70 75 70 75 65 70 73.44 3. (24480
109C 37 50 60 75 75 80 75 85 80 75 81.03 3. (325.83)
5255B 36 60 60 70 70 75 75 75 65 65 74.52 3. (40035
4. Gagné, Philippe CAN 103B 20 80 80 80 85 75 80 75 75 75 46.80 58 17.1 370.74
Riendeau, Vincent 401B 20 85 85 85 85 85 85 90 85 80 51.00 4, (97.80)
407C 32 75 65 70 65 75 70 65 6.0 65 64.32 5. (16212)
207C 33 70 70 70 70 70 75 70 75 70 69.30 4, (23142
307C 34 65 65 70 65 70 65 65 65 55 67.32 4, (29874
5253B 32 70 65 75 75 75 80 80 80 75 72.00 4, (37074
5. Kaptur, Vadim BLR 103B 20 80 80 75 75 80 75 70 75 85 46.20 7. 16.8 349.38
Karaliov, Yauheni 201B 20 70 70 80 85 85 80 85 80 85 48.00 5. (94.20)
5253B 32 75 75 70 70 75 80 65 70 75 70.08 4, (164.28)
107B 30 45 60 60 55 65 65 55 70 80 55.80 6. (220.08)
407C 32 60 65 75 70 80 75 75 70 75 69.12 5. (289.20)
307C 34 50 45 65 65 65 70 6.0 50 55 60.18 5. (349.38)
6. Christensen, Martin Bang DEN 103B 20 80 75 85 80 80 80 85 70 7.0 46.80 5. 16.4 336.84
Larsen, Andreas Sargent 301B 20 65 60 75 75 75 70 70 75 7.0 42.60 7. (8940
107B 30 70 65 70 70 65 75 75 65 6.5 62.10 6. (151.50)
407C 32 70 70 80 75 75 75 75 65 6.0 69.12 5. (22062
5152B 29 60 65 75 70 75 75 75 70 65 61.77 6. (28239
207C 33 35 40 60 55 60 65 55 6.0 65 54.45 6. (336.84)
7. Harutyunyan, Vladimir ARM 403B 20 55 60 80 75 70 70 70 75 70 41.40 8. 16.7 314.43
Sargsyan, Lev 301B 20 70 65 70 70 70 60 70 80 75 42.60 8. (84.00)
407C 32 70 65 70 75 65 70 70 65 65 65.28 8. (149.28)
107B 30 55 60 60 60 60 55 55 55 65 52.20 8. (201.48)
207C 33 35 40 60 50 55 60 55 55 55 52.47 8. (253.95)
5253B 32 55 55 65 65 65 65 70 65 75 60.48 7. (1443
8. Devor, Filip Julius NOR 103B 20 80 75 85 80 80 80 85 75 75 47.40 4. 15.8 312.99
Jensen, Daniel 401B 20 65 70 75 80 70 70 85 75 75 44.40 6. (91.80)
5152B 29 55 60 75 70 60 65 85 65 65 58.29 7. (150.09)
205B 29 50 50 70 65 65 65 65 70 65 53.94 7. (20408
305C 28 55 60 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 57.12 7. (261195
5253B 32 55 55 55 60 55 50 45 55 6.0 51.84 8. (312.99)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

~ Rostock i
=B 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 5.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM MEN
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD El E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL
NO Barthel, Timo GER 103B 20 80 85 85 85 80 85 80 85 85 50.40 17.1 375.69
Stein, Dominik 301B 20 85 90 85 80 85 80 80 80 80 49.20 (99.60)
407C 32 80 75 65 75 65 65 65 55 55 62.40 (162.00)
207C 33 70 75 75 75 65 75 7.0 55 50 68.31 (230.31)
307C 34 75 70 75 75 70 75 75 6.0 6.0 72.42 (302.73)
5253B 32 75 80 75 80 75 75 80 75 65 72.96 (375.69)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Y Rostock ~

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 9 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 54
COMPETITION: 5.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM MEN
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Monika Dietrich GER
Simone Pietsch Assistant :
Peter Gildemeister GER
Judges
E 1 Paul Pachernegg AUT
E2 Love Swartz SWE
S1 Zsolt Jafcsak HUN
S 2 Roland van der Voort NED
S 3 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
S 4 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
S5 Catherine Maliev SUl
E 3 Ale Pikturniene LTU
E 4 Gianluca Calderara ITA
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_ff\. Rostock .,:\i
-~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 2\
RESULT Print: 2015-2-22 11:23 AM

COMPETITION: 6.1

PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY

RANK NAME

1.
2.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

© © N o g bk ®

Xiaohu Tai

Bowen Huang
Jonathan Ruvalcaba
Vadim Kaptur
Sergey Nazin
Sascha Klein
Vincent Riendeau
Timo Barthel

Diego Balleza
Philippe Gagné
Jesper Tolvers
German Stroev
Daniel Jensen
Espen Valheim
Vladimir Harutyunyan
Florian Fandler
Catalin Cozma
Hugo Parisi

Lev Sargsyan
Krisztian Somhegyi

Dominik Stein

AG NAT DD
1998 CHN 19.6
1998 CHN 20.4
1991 MEX 21.3
1987 BLR 19.2
1987 RUS 20.4
1985 GER 21.0
1996 CAN 19.3
1996 GER 19.3
1994 MEX 20.5
1997 CAN 19.3
1993 SWE 20.3
1996 RUS 19.5
1996 NOR 175
1991 NOR 18.3
1998 ARM 19.3
1987 GER 19.7
1995 ROU 16.2
1984 BRA 20.1
1996 ARM 20.7
1994 HUN

1995 GER

TOTAL
453.10
425.40
422.55
403.90
399.60
395.50
385.00
382.90
374.50
374.35
361.00
359.25
358.70
340.25
333.95
333.60
328.80
289.80
278.70

not startet

not startet
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 6.1 PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Jl1  J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Tai, Xiaohu CHN 107B 3.0 80 80 85 85 85 80 85 10m 75.00 3. 19.6 453.10
407C 3.2 85 85 90 85 85 90 9.0 10m 83.20 2. (158.20)
626B 35 80 80 75 75 80 75 8.0 10m 82.25 2. (240.45)
207C 3.3 80 85 85 85 75 80 8.0 10m 80.85 1. (32130
307C 34 60 65 55 70 65 65 6.0 10m 64.60 1. (38590
5253B 3.2 70 60 75 70 70 7.0 6.5 10m 67.20 1. (45310
2. Huang, Bowen CHN 407C 3.2 85 85 80 80 90 80 85 10m 80.00 1. 20.4 425.40
5253B 3.2 85 85 85 85 85 90 9.0 10m 81.60 1. (16160
626C 3.3 85 85 85 80 80 80 85 10m 82.50 1. (24410
307C 34 70 80 75 70 70 75 7.0 10m 73.10 2. (317.20)
207B 3.6 35 30 30 35 40 25 3.0 10m 34.20 3. (351.40)
109C 3.7 65 70 70 65 70 65 65 10m 74.00 2. (425.40)
3. Ruvalcaba, Jonathan MEX 407C 3.2 65 70 75 75 75 70 7.5 10m 70.40 7. 21.3 422.55
109C 3.7 65 65 55 65 65 65 65 10m 72.15 5. (14255
6245D 3.6 60 65 60 65 60 65 65 10m 68.40 5. (210.99)
307C 34 65 65 70 75 75 75 7.0 10m 73.10 3. (284.09
207B 3.6 70 65 65 65 70 7.0 6.0 10m 72.00 2. (356.05
5156B 3.8 55 55 65 55 60 6.0 6.0 10m 66.50 3. (42255
4. Kaptur, Vadim BLR 5253B 3.2 70 75 80 85 80 75 80 10m 75.20 2. 19.2 403.90
6142D 3.1 70 70 60 75 75 7.0 7.5 10m 66.65 6. (14185
107B 3.0 80 75 75 80 75 75 8.0 10m 69.00 6. (210.85)
407C 3.2 65 70 65 6.0 65 55 65 10m 62.40 4, (27325
207C 3.3 65 70 65 65 70 65 65 10m 64.35 4, (337.60)
307C 34 60 60 65 6.0 70 70 7.0 10m 66.30 4, (403.90)
5. Nazin, Sergey RUS 407C 3.2 75 75 80 75 75 75 75 10m 72.00 4. 20.4 399.60
6245D 3.6 70 70 70 75 70 70 6.5 10m 75.60 3. (147.60)
307C 34 70 70 70 70 75 75 7.0 10m 71.40 3. (219.00)
207B 3.6 50 50 40 45 40 55 4.0 10m 48.60 5. (267.60)
107B 3.0 60 60 55 50 55 55 6.0 10m 51.00 8. (318.60)
5255B 3.6 75 75 80 75 75 7.0 7.5 10m 81.00 5. (399.60)
6. Klein, Sascha GER 407C 3.2 70 70 70 75 80 70 7.5 10m 68.80 8. 21.0 395.50
109C 3.7 65 65 70 70 70 65 6.5 10m 74.00 8. (142.80)
626B 35 55 50 55 50 50 45 45 10m 52.50 8. (195.30)
207B 3.6 45 45 45 50 50 45 45 10m 48.60 11. (243.90)
307C 34 80 80 90 85 85 80 85 10m 85.00 5. (32890
5255B 3.6 60 60 70 6.0 65 55 65 10m 66.60 6. (395.50)
7. Riendeau, Vincent CAN 107B 3.0 6.0 55 6.0 60 65 65 6.5 10m 55.50 16. 19.3 385.00
6243D 3.2 55 55 55 60 6.0 6.0 55 10m 54.40 10. (109.90)
307C 34 70 70 65 65 75 70 7.0 10m 71.40 10. (181.30)
407C 3.2 65 65 70 70 70 70 7.0 10m 67.20 9. (24850)
207C 3.3 70 75 70 75 70 70 7.0 10m 69.30 9. (317.80)
5253B 3.2 70 75 70 70 80 65 7.0 10m 67.20 7. (385.00)
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 6.1 PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
8. Barthel, Timo GER 6243D 3.2 75 70 75 70 75 65 7.0 10m 68.80 8. 19.3 382.90
407C 3.2 80 80 85 80 75 80 8.0 10m 76.80 4, (14560
107B 3.0 75 70 65 75 75 75 75 10m 67.50 4, (21310
207C 3.3 50 6.0 55 6.0 50 50 55 10m 52.80 6. (265.90)
307C 34 55 6.0 6.0 6.0 55 55 55 10m 57.80 6. (32370
5253B 3.2 65 60 65 6.0 65 6.0 6.0 10m 59.20 8. (382.90)
9. Balleza, Diego MEX 407C 3.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 60 60 55 6.5 10m 57.60 15. 20.5 374.50
207C 3.3 45 40 45 40 40 40 45 10m 41.25 12. (98.85)
307C 34 70 70 70 75 80 70 75 10m 73.10 12, (171.95)
109C 3.7 70 75 80 80 80 70 75 10m 85.10 7. (257.05)
5255B 3.6 60 55 60 6.0 60 55 55 10m 63.00 7. (320,05
626C 3.3 55 50 60 55 50 55 6.5 10m 54.45 9. (37450)
10. Gagné, Philippe CAN 107B 3.0 65 65 70 65 70 70 7.0 10m 61.50 14. 19.3 374.35
207C 3.3 50 55 65 55 55 55 6.0 10m 54.45 11, (115.99)
6243D 3.2 65 65 60 70 70 65 75 10m 64.00 11, (179.99)
307C 34 60 65 60 70 70 70 65 10m 68.00 10. (247.99)
5253B 3.2 60 55 60 70 65 65 6.0 10m 59.20 10. (307.15)
407C 3.2 70 75 70 70 70 7.0 7.5 10m 67.20 10. (37439
11. Tolvers, Jesper SWE 5253B 3.2 70 70 75 75 80 75 8.0 10m 72.00 4. 20.3 361.00
407C 3.2 70 70 65 70 70 7.0 6.5 10m 67.20 7. (139.20)
6243D 3.2 60 60 60 65 65 65 65 10m 60.80 7.  (200.00)
307C 34 45 55 45 55 45 50 6.0 10m 51.00 8. (251.00)
207B 3.6 30 35 30 35 35 30 35 10m 36.00 13. (287.00)
109C 3.7 60 65 65 6.0 70 70 7.0 10m 74.00 11. (361.00)
12. Stroev, German RUS 107B 3.0 70 70 70 75 65 70 7.5 10m 63.00 13. 19.5 359.25
407C 3.2 60 65 65 65 60 65 55 10m 60.80 15. (123.80)
307C 34 35 35 45 40 40 35 4.0 10m 39.10 15, (162.90)
207C 3.3 60 55 50 6.0 45 65 50 10m 54.45 15, (217.39)
626C 3.3 80 80 80 80 70 80 85 10m 79.20 11. (296.55)
5237D 3.3 60 60 6.0 65 65 7.0 6.5 10m 62.70 12, (359.25)
13. Jensen, Daniel NOR 107B 3.0 60 6.0 65 60 60 65 6.0 10m 54.00 17. 17.5 358.70
614B 2.4 65 65 65 65 65 6.5 6.0 10m 46.80 14, (100.80)
305C 2.8 75 80 75 70 85 80 8.0 10m 65.80 14, (166.60)
407C 3.2 60 60 6.0 6.0 50 55 55 10m 56.00 14, (222.60)
205B 2.9 70 70 65 70 70 75 7.0 10m 60.90 14, (28350)
5253B 3.2 80 80 75 75 80 80 75 10m 75.20 13. (358.70)
14. Valheim, Espen NOR 6243D 3.2 65 65 65 70 70 70 6.5 10m 64.00 12. 18.3 340.25
107B 3.0 70 70 65 75 70 75 75 10m 64.50 9. (12850)
407C 3.2 65 60 65 65 65 70 65 10m 62.40 9. (190.90)
305C 2.8 60 65 55 6.0 60 60 6.0 10m 50.40 12, (241.30)
205B 2.9 35 35 40 40 40 30 45 10m 33.35 16. (274.65)
5253B 3.2 70 65 70 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 10m 65.60 14, (340.25
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I

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =\
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 6.1 PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
15. Harutyunyan, Vladimir ARM 407C 3.2 70 70 75 70 65 7.0 75 10m 67.20 10. 19.3 333.95
207C 3.3 55 55 60 55 6.0 6.0 60 10m 57.75 17. (12495
307C 3.4 25 25 35 30 30 30 25 10m 28.90 17. (153.85)
107B 3.0 65 60 60 65 70 7.0 65 10m 58.50 18. (21239)
5253B 3.2 70 60 60 65 70 6.0 6.0 10m 59.20 17. (27155
6243D 3.2 65 60 70 60 70 7.0 55 10m 62.40 15. (333.95)
16. Fandler, Florian GER 407C 3.2 70 70 75 75 70 7.0 7.0 10m 67.20 10. 19.7 333.60
207C 3.3 55 55 55 50 50 6.0 50 10m 52.80 18. (120,00
307C 3.4 25 30 25 30 30 30 35 10m 30.60 18. (150.60)
107B 3.0 70 70 70 75 70 7.0 7.0 10m 63.00 17. (213.60)
6243D 3.2 65 65 65 55 65 55 65 10m 62.40 15, (276.00)
5255B 3.6 55 45 50 55 55 50 55 10m 57.60 16. (333.60)
17. Cozma, Catalin ROU 301B 1.9 70 75 70 80 80 75 7.0 10m 41.80 19. 16.2 328.80
107B 3.0 80 75 75 80 80 75 80 10m 70.50 13. (11230
407C 3.2 55 55 60 60 55 65 45 10m 54.40 13. (166.70)
5253B 3.2 60 70 70 65 70 6.0 6.5 10m 64.00 13. (23070
6243D 3.2 65 65 70 50 65 45 6.5 10m 62.40 12, (293.10)
201C 1.7 70 70 70 70 70 75 7.0 10m 35.70 17. (32880
18. Parisi, Hugo BRA 407C 3.2 75 75 75 80 80 75 75 10m 72.00 4. 20.1 289.80
207C 3.3 50 50 50 55 50 50 55 10m 49.50 16. (12150
307C 3.4 35 35 35 35 35 3.0 30 10m 35.70 16. (157:20)
107B 3.0 65 60 6.0 70 65 6.0 6.5 10m 57.00 16. (21420
6245D 3.6 40 40 45 45 50 50 35 10m 46.80 18. (261.00)
5255B 3.6 25 25 30 35 25 25 3.0 10m 28.80 18. (28980
19. Sargsyan, Lev ARM 407C 3.2 50 50 50 50 50 50 55 10m 48.00 18. 20.7 278.70
109C 3.7 30 35 35 35 30 35 30 10m 37.00 19. (85.00)
207B 3.6 50 50 55 45 55 50 50 10m 54.00 19. (139.00)
307C 3.4 55 55 45 55 50 50 50 10m 52.70 19. (19170
5255B 3.6 45 40 45 50 45 40 45 10m 48.60 19. (240.30)
6243D 3.2 45 40 25 35 50 40 4.0 10m 38.40 19. (27870
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ Rostock ~
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 19 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 114
COMPETITION: 6.1 PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER
Simone Pietsch
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2, 3) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 4, 5, 6)
JU1 Nora Székffy HUN JU1l Peter Gildemeister GER
JU 2 Gianluca Calderara ITA JU 2 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
JU 3 Catherine Maliev SuUl JU3 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU 4 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU JU4 Love Swartz SWE
JU5 Tao Geng CHN JU5 Alejandro Hernandez MEX
JU 6 luliia Likhachova UKR JU 6 Ale Pikturniene LTU
JU7 Bev Boys CAN JU 7 Paul Pachernegg AUT
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Heiko Alt GER
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock .,’@;
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-22 01:59 PM

COMPETITION: 6.2

PLATFORM MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Vadim Kaptur

Bowen Huang

3. SaschaKlein
4.
5
6

Philippe Gagné

. Timo Barthel

. German Stroev

AG NAT DD
1987 BLR 19.2
1998 CHN 20.4
1985 GER 21.0
1997 CAN 19.3
1996 GER 19.3
1996 RUS 19.5

TOTAL
459.00
446.70
431.60
416.85
382.75
382.25
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 6.2 PLATFORM MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Kaptur, Vadim BLR 5253B 3.2 80 80 80 80 85 70 7.0 10m 76.80 2. 19.2 459.00
6142D 3.1 70 80 80 75 70 75 8.0 10m 71.30 2. (148.10)
107B 3.0 85 85 85 85 80 85 75 10m 76.50 2. (224.60)
407C 3.2 70 75 70 70 75 75 7.0 10m 68.80 2. (29340
207C 3.3 90 90 90 90 90 85 8.0 10m 89.10 1. (38250)
307C 3.4 70 70 75 75 75 75 75 10m 76.50 1. (459.00)
2. Huang, Bowen CHN 407C 3.2 90 90 90 90 90 90 9.0 10m 86.40 1. 20.4 446.70
5253B 3.2 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 10m 81.60 3. (168.00)
626C 3.3 55 50 55 55 6.0 6.0 50 10m 54.45 3. (22245
307C 34 75 75 75 80 70 75 85 10m 76.50 1. (298.95)
207B 3.6 70 70 70 70 70 80 7.0 10m 75.60 2. (37455
109C 3.7 65 70 70 6.0 65 65 65 10m 72.15 2. (446.70)
3. Klein, Sascha GER 407C 3.2 75 75 75 85 80 70 7.5 10m 72.00 3. 21.0 431.60
109C 3.7 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 10m 83.25 1. (15529
626B 35 70 70 75 65 65 55 7.0 10m 71.75 1. (22700
207B 3.6 60 60 6.0 50 55 55 6.0 10m 63.00 3. (290.00)
307C 34 65 65 70 70 70 7.0 7.0 10m 71.40 3. (36140
5255B 3.6 70 65 65 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 10m 70.20 3. (431.60)
4. Gagné, Philippe CAN 107B 3.0 80 70 70 75 65 75 7.0 10m 64.50 5. 19.3 416.85
207C 3.3 70 75 75 75 75 7.0 7.5 10m 74.25 4, (138.75)
6243D 3.2 70 70 75 75 70 75 7.0 10m 68.80 4, (207.55)
307C 34 75 75 75 80 75 85 75 10m 76.50 4, (284.05
5253B 3.2 70 70 70 75 70 70 7.0 10m 67.20 4, (35125
407C 3.2 70 70 65 70 65 65 7.0 10m 65.60 4, (41685
5. Barthel, Timo GER 6243D 3.2 65 6.0 6.0 55 6.0 55 6.0 10m 57.60 6. 19.3 382.75
407C 3.2 75 70 75 65 70 70 7.0 10m 67.20 5. (124.80)
107B 3.0 80 75 75 80 80 75 8.0 10m 70.50 5. (195.30)
207C 3.3 75 75 75 70 80 75 7.0 10m 74.25 5. (269.55)
307C 34 45 45 45 45 50 6.0 55 10m 47.60 5. (31715
5253B 3.2 70 75 75 65 65 7.0 6.0 10m 65.60 5. (38275
6. Stroev, German RUS 107B 3.0 70 80 80 80 75 80 75 10m 70.50 4. 19.5 382.25
407C 3.2 50 45 45 45 50 55 35 10m 44.80 6. (115.30
307C 34 45 35 40 45 45 45 4.0 10m 44.20 6. (159.50)
207C 3.3 75 80 85 85 80 85 8.0 10m 80.85 6. (240.35)
626C 3.3 60 70 70 75 70 70 75 10m 69.30 6. (309.65)
5237D 3.3 75 70 75 70 70 75 75 10m 72.60 6. (38225

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N Rostock
.v':\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 é’}\
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36
COMPETITION: 6.2 PLATFORM MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Monika Dietrich GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU1 Thomas Bimis GRE
JU 2 Alejandro Hernandez MEX
JU 3 Gianluca Calderara ITA
JU4 Roland van der Voort NED
JU5 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JU 6 Catherine Maliev SUl
JU7 Love Swartz SWE
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock g
> 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 B
RESULT Print: 2015-2-22 02:38 PM

COMPETITION: 6.3

PLATFORM MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Xiaohu Tai

Jesper Tolvers

3. Jonathan Ruvalcaba
4.
5
6

Diego Balleza

. Vincent Riendeau

. Sergey Nazin

AG NAT DD
1998 CHN 19.6
1993 SWE 20.3
1991 MEX 21.3
1994 MEX 20.5
1996 CAN 19.3
1987 RUS 20.4

TOTAL
428.10
406.75
389.20
385.60
363.35
357.80

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 6.3 PLATFORM MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Jl1  J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Tai, Xiaohu CHN 107B 3.0 85 80 85 85 80 85 85 10m 76.50 2. 19.6 428.10
407C 3.2 75 85 85 85 85 85 80 10m 81.60 2. (158.10)
626B 35 50 45 45 40 40 40 45 10m 45.50 2. (203.60)
207C 3.3 85 85 80 80 80 80 80 10m 79.20 2. (282.80)
307C 34 75 75 75 75 75 80 8.0 10m 76.50 2. (359:30)
5253B 3.2 70 70 75 75 75 7.0 6.5 10m 68.80 1. (42810
2. Tolvers, Jesper SWE 5253B 3.2 70 70 65 75 75 75 75 10m 70.40 3. 20.3 406.75
407C 3.2 80 70 70 75 75 70 7.5 10m 70.40 3. (140.80)
6243D 3.2 60 60 65 65 65 65 65 10m 62.40 3. (203.20)
307C 34 70 65 70 6.0 65 65 65 10m 66.30 3. (269.50)
207B 3.6 45 55 55 50 50 45 50 10m 54.00 4, (32350
109C 3.7 75 75 80 75 70 70 75 10m 83.25 2. (406.75)
3. Ruvalcaba, Jonathan MEX 407C 3.2 65 65 65 60 55 65 6.5 10m 62.40 6. 21.3 389.20
109C 3.7 45 55 50 50 50 50 50 10m 55.50 4, (117.90)
6245D 3.6 75 70 75 75 75 70 7.0 10m 79.20 4, (197.10
307C 34 60 60 55 55 60 65 6.0 10m 61.20 4, (25830
207B 3.6 60 65 70 65 70 7.0 6.5 10m 72.00 3. (33030
5156B 3.8 40 45 65 50 50 6.0 55 10m 58.90 3. (389.20)
4. Balleza, Diego MEX 407C 3.2 80 80 85 80 80 85 85 10m 78.40 1. 20.5 385.60
207C 3.3 65 70 65 6.0 65 55 65 10m 64.35 1. (14279
307C 3.4 70 70 70 70 70 7.0 6.5 10m 71.40 1. (21419
109C 3.7 65 65 70 75 70 70 7.0 10m 77.70 1. (290185)
52558 3.6 70 70 70 75 75 70 7.0 10m 75.60 1. (36745)
626C 3.3 15 15 20 15 35 25 20 10m 18.15 4, (38560
5. Riendeau, Vincent CAN 107B 3.0 75 70 70 70 65 70 7.5 10m 63.00 5. 19.3 363.35
6243D 3.2 50 55 55 55 50 55 55 10m 52.80 5. (115.80)
307C 34 65 65 55 55 60 65 6.0 10m 62.90 5. (178.70)
407C 3.2 55 45 45 45 50 6.0 6.0 10m 48.00 5. (226.70)
207C 3.3 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 10m 74.25 5. (300.95)
5253B 3.2 65 65 65 70 65 65 7.0 10m 62.40 5. (363.39)
6. Nazin, Sergey RUS 407C 3.2 70 65 70 65 70 65 7.0 10m 65.60 4. 20.4 357.80
6245D 3.6 40 40 40 45 40 40 45 10m 43.20 6. (108.80)
307C 34 50 50 50 60 50 45 50 10m 51.00 6. (159.80)
207B 3.6 50 50 55 50 50 50 50 10m 54.00 6. (213.80)
107B 3.0 70 70 65 70 70 65 7.0 10m 63.00 6. (276.80)
5255B 3.6 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 10m 81.00 6. (357.80)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N Rostock
'vr\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 'v(:\i‘\
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36
COMPETITION: 6.3 PLATFORM MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Monika Dietrich GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU1l Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
JU 2 Ale Pikturniene LTU
JU 3 luliia Likhachova UKR
JU4 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU5 Peter Gildemeister GER
JU6 Thomas Bimis GRE
JU7 Nora Székffy HUN
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\, Rostock .,’@;
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-22 05:54 PM

COMPETITION: 6.4

PLATFORM MEN FINAL

RANK NAME

1.
2.

Sascha Klein

Xiaohu Tai

3. Vadim Kaptur
4.
5
6

Jonathan Ruvalcaba

. Bowen Huang

. Jesper Tolvers

AG NAT DD
1985 GER 21.0
1998 CHN 19.6
1987 BLR 19.2
1991 MEX 21.3
1998 CHN 20.4
1993 SWE 20.3

TOTAL
524.20
476.45
465.10
455.75
454.95
428.65
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 6.4 PLATFORM MEN FINAL
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD Ji J2 J3 Ja J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Klein, Sascha GER 407C 3.2 95 85 85 90 90 85 85 10m 83.20 2. 21.0 524.20
109C 3.7 75 80 80 75 75 70 6.5 10m 83.25 3. (166.45)
626B 35 70 75 75 75 75 75 6.5 10m 78.75 3. (245.20)
207B 3.6 90 95 90 85 90 85 85 10m 95.40 1. (340.60)
307C 34 90 95 85 90 90 90 85 10m 91.80 1. (43240
5255B 3.6 85 85 85 85 90 90 8.0 10m 91.80 1. (52420
2. Tai, Xiaohu CHN 107B 3.0 90 80 85 85 90 85 9.0 10m 78.00 3. 19.6 476.45
407C 3.2 90 95 90 95 90 95 10.0 10m 89.60 5. (167.60)
626B 35 50 60 50 50 50 55 55 10m 54.25 5. (221.85)
207C 3.3 90 90 90 90 90 95 9.0 10m 89.10 4, (31095
307C 34 90 90 80 95 95 90 95 10m 93.50 2. (404.45)
5253B 3.2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 10m 72.00 2. (476.45)
3. Kaptur, Vadim BLR 5253B 3.2 85 80 80 80 80 80 8.0 10m 76.80 4. 19.2 465.10
6142D 3.1 85 85 85 85 85 85 8.0 10m 79.05 4, (15585
107B 3.0 90 85 85 80 85 85 8.0 10m 76.50 4, (23235
407C 3.2 85 70 70 75 75 75 75 10m 72.00 5. (30435
207C 3.3 85 85 80 80 80 85 8.0 10m 80.85 4, (38520
307C 34 85 75 75 80 75 85 8.0 10m 79.90 3. (465.10)
4. Ruvalcaba, Jonathan MEX 407C 3.2 80 80 80 80 80 75 80 10m 76.80 4. 21.3 455.75
109C 3.7 85 85 85 80 80 90 85 10m 94.35 2. (17115
6245D 3.6 75 70 75 70 70 75 75 10m 79.20 2. (250.35)
307C 34 80 75 70 75 75 80 8.0 10m 78.20 3. (32855
207B 3.6 65 65 70 65 65 70 65 10m 70.20 3. (398.75)
51568 3.8 45 45 55 50 50 50 6.0 10m 57.00 4, (455.75)
5. Huang, Bowen CHN 407C 3.2 95 95 95 95 95 90 95 10m 91.20 1. 20.4 454.95
5253B 3.2 80 80 85 80 80 80 75 10m 76.80 1. (168.00)
626C 3.3 85 85 85 90 90 85 85 10m 84.15 1. (25219)
307C 34 80 85 80 80 80 80 7.5 10m 81.60 2. (33375
207B 3.6 35 30 30 30 25 35 3.0 10m 32.40 5. (366.15)
109C 3.7 80 80 80 75 75 80 8.0 10m 88.80 5. (454.95)
6. Tolvers, Jesper SWE 5253B 3.2 75 75 75 80 80 80 75 10m 73.60 6. 20.3 428.65
407C 3.2 80 80 75 70 80 75 8.0 10m 75.20 6. (148.80)
6243D 3.2 70 75 75 75 75 80 7.5 10m 72.00 6. (220.80)
307C 3.4 55 55 50 55 55 6.0 50 10m 56.10 6. (276.90)
207B 3.6 60 55 60 6.0 6.0 55 6.0 10m 64.80 6. (341.70)
109C 3.7 75 80 80 75 80 85 75 10m 86.95 6. (428.65)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N Rostock
'vr\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 'v(:\i‘\
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36
COMPETITION: 6.4 PLATFORM MEN FINAL
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :
Klaus Dibasi Monika Dietrich GER
Simone Pietsch
Judges
JU1l Bev Boys CAN
JU 2 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU 3 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
JU 4 Gianluca Calderara ITA
JU5 Nora Székffy HUN
JU 6 luliia Likhachova UKR
JU 7 Catherine Maliev SUl
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_f\% Rostock .,:\%
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-23 08:12 PM

COMPETITION: 7.1

SYNCHRO PLATFORM WOMEN

RANK NAME

1. Meaghan Benfeito
Roseline Filion

2. Jing Lin
Miya Suo

3. Alejandra Estrella
Karla Rivas

4. Ganna Krasnoshlyk
Vlada Tatsenko

5. Tina Punzel
Christina Wassen

6. Vill6 Kormos

Zsofia Reisinger

AG NAT DD
1989 CAN 13.5
1987
2001 CHN 13.4
2001
1999 MEX 13.5
1994
1996 UKR 12.5
1999
1995 GER 13.4
1999
1988 HUN 12.6
1989

TOTAL
302.55

301.56

294.30

272.73

265.62

193.32

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

N\ Rostock ~
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 — B
RESULT
COMPETITION: 7.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM WOMEN Un Officially
NAME AG NATION RESULT
Maria Kurjo 1989 GER 261.57
My Phan 1992 GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -2-




M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 7.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM WOMEN
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD El E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Benfeito, Meaghan CAN 401B 20 80 80 85 85 85 85 85 8.0 80 49.80 1. 13.5 302.55
Filion, Roseline 301B 20 80 70 90 85 85 85 85 75 80 49.20 1. (99.00)
107B 30 60 60 75 70 70 75 75 6.0 55 61.20 2. (160.20)
207C 33 70 70 75 75 75 75 75 70 75 72.27 1. (23247)
5253B 32 70 75 80 75 75 75 75 65 70 70.08 1. (30259
2. Lin, Jing CHN 201B 20 60 65 75 70 75 80 80 85 8.0 45.00 4. 13.4 301.56
Suo, Miya 301B 20 85 85 85 80 80 80 85 80 7.0 49.20 2. (94.20)
107B 30 80 85 80 80 80 80 80 80 7.0 72.00 1. (166.20)
407C 32 55 55 65 70 65 70 65 75 65 61.44 2. (227.64)
5253B 32 85 85 80 80 70 75 75 70 6.0 73.92 2. (301.56)
3. Estrella, Alejandra MEX 401B 20 75 80 85 85 80 85 80 75 85 48.60 2. 13.5 294.30
Rivas, Karla 301B 20 20 70 75 70 70 70 70 75 75 42.60 3. (91.20)
107B 30 75 80 70 75 70 70 70 70 75 64.80 3. (156.00)
207C 33 50 45 70 60 70 75 70 75 7.0 65.34 3. (22134
5253B 32 65 70 85 75 80 85 85 65 65 72.96 3. (294.30)
4. Krasnoshlyk, Ganna UKR 103B 20 80 75 80 75 80 85 80 7.0 75 46.80 3. 12.5 272.73
Tatsenko, Vlada 201B 20 65 70 70 75 70 75 75 55 55 40.80 5. (87.60)
405B 28 65 70 75 80 75 80 75 70 7.0 62.16 4, (149.76)
305C 28 70 70 80 75 80 80 80 75 80 64.68 4, (21444
5152B 29 70 70 65 75 60 70 7.0 55 6.0 58.29 4, (272713
5. Punzel, Tina GER 301B 20 75 70 70 80 65 70 65 6.0 55 40.20 6. 13.4 265.62
Wassen, Christina 201B 20 80 75 75 80 75 70 75 75 75 45.00 5. (85.20)
107B 30 65 75 70 70 65 65 65 6.0 55 58.50 6. (143.70)
407C 32 60 60 65 70 70 65 70 55 55 61.44 5. (205.14)
5253B 32 55 60 65 70 65 65 65 6.0 6.0 60.48 5. (265.62)
6. Kormos, Villo HUN 301B 20 70 70 80 80 80 75 75 65 65 44.40 5. 12.6 193.32
Reisinger, Zsofia 201B 20 75 75 80 80 75 80 80 65 75 46.80 3. (91.20)
405B 28 70 65 70 75 70 70 65 65 6.0 57.12 5. (148.32)
5235D 28 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0.00 6. (14832
107B 30 40 45 55 6.0 60 55 50 40 40 45.00 6. (19332
NO Kurjo, Maria GER 401B 20 75 75 80 75 75 80 80 7.0 65 45.60 13.1 261.57
Phan, My 301B 20 55 65 75 70 70 75 75 7.0 65 42.00 (87.60)
107B 30 60 65 60 65 60 6.0 6.0 40 40 50.40 (138.00)
205B 29 70 70 70 75 65 70 7.0 55 50 58.29 (196.29)
5253B 32 60 70 75 70 75 75 70 6.0 55 65.28 (261.57)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

\ Rostock
.v':\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 é’}\

STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 7 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 35
COMPETITION: 7.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM WOMEN
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :

Klaus Dibasi Anke Piper GER

Simone Pietsch Assistant :

Peter Gildemeister GER
Judges
E1 Thomas Bimis GRE
E 2 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
S1 Sandra Guthova CZE
S 2 Sergei Lomanovskiy BLR
S 3 Arne Tellefsen NOR
S 4 Roland van der Voort NED
S5 Gianluca Calderara ITA
E 3 Catherine Maliev SUl
E4 Love Swartz SWE
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -4 -




60th International Divers Day

21th FINA-Grand-Prix

_ﬁf\. Rostock .,:’\%
~ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT Print: 2015-2-23 08:12 PM

COMPETITION: 8.1

SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN

RANK NAME

1.

10.

Lin Qu

Chunting Wu
Tania Cagnotto

Francesca Dellapé
Jennifer Abel

Pamela Ware
Uschi Freitag

Inge Jansen
Olena Fedorova

Anna Pysmenska
Tina Punzel

Nora Subschinski
Arantxa Chavez

Dolores Hernandes
Nadezhda Bazhina

Kristina llinykh
Flora Gondos

Villé Kormos
Jeniffer Fernandez

Luisa Jimenez
loulianna Banousi

Eleni Katsouli

AG
1993
1997
1985
1986
1991
1993
1989
1994
1986
1991
1995
1988
1991
1997
1968
1994
1992
1988
1992
1988
1995
1995

NAT
CHN

ITA

CAN

NED

UKR

GER

MEX

RUS

HUN

PUR

GRE

DD
13.0

13.1

13.1

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

13.0

12.3

12.3

TOTAL
305.40

284.40

284.34

280.20

277.80

277.20

263.40

261.30

243.99

225.90

not startet
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock N\
2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =
RESULT
COMPETITION: 8.1 SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN Un Officially
NAME AG NATION RESULT
Saskia Oettinghaus 1998 GER 256.65
Louisa Stawczynski 1997 GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -2-




M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

A 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 2\
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 8.1 SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD E1 E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Qu, Lin CHN 101B 20 85 80 85 85 80 85 80 75 80 49.20 1. 13.0 305.40
Wu, Chunting 301B 20 85 80 85 85 80 85 80 80 80 49.20 1. (98.40)
405B 30 75 80 85 80 80 80 80 70 75 70.20 1. (168.60)
5152B 30 80 70 80 80 75 75 75 75 70 67.50 1. (23610
205B 30 75 70 80 85 80 80 80 75 70 69.30 1. (30540

2. Cagnotto, Tania ITA 201B 20 80 80 90 85 80 80 85 75 75 48.60 2. 13.1 284.40
Dellapé, Francesca 301B 20 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 70 7.0 46.80 2. (9540
5152B 30 70 70 75 80 80 75 75 70 65 66.60 2. (162.00)
107B 31 65 65 65 75 60 60 65 45 40 55.80 2. (217.80)
405B 30 75 70 75 75 80 75 80 70 70 66.60 2. (284.40)

3. Abel, Jennifer CAN 401B 20 80 80 80 80 75 75 75 75 80 46.80 58 13.1 284.34
Ware, Pamela 301B 20 80 80 80 80 70 75 80 80 75 47.40 3. (94.20)
205B 30 70 65 70 70 70 65 70 55 45 59.40 4, (153.60)
107B 31 60 65 65 75 75 70 7.0 55 65 63.24 3. (21689
5152B 30 75 75 75 80 80 75 75 60 70 67.50 3. (28439

4. Freitag, Uschi NED 103B 20 75 70 75 75 75 80 75 65 6.5 43.20 8. 13.0 280.20
Jansen, Inge 201B 20 65 60 75 75 70 75 70 70 70 42.60 7. (85.80)
5152B 30 70 65 80 75 70 75 75 65 6.5 63.90 5. (149.70)
405B 30 65 65 70 75 70 70 75 65 65 62.10 5. (211.80)
305B 30 75 70 80 80 75 80 75 65 75 68.40 4, (28020)

5. Fedorova, Olena UKR 401B 20 75 80 85 80 80 75 80 7.0 80 47.40 4. 13.0 277.80
Pysmenska, Anna 103B 20 80 80 70 80 70 70 80 6.0 6.0 43.20 6.  (90.60)
205B 30 65 70 70 75 75 65 65 50 50 58.50 6. (149.10)
305B 30 60 60 75 75 75 65 65 70 70 62.10 6. (211.20)
5152B 30 75 75 75 80 75 70 75 70 70 66.60 5. (277.80)

6. Punzel, Tina GER 401B 20 80 75 95 85 80 80 80 80 75 48.00 3. 13.0 277.20
Subschinski, Nora 101B 20 65 65 80 80 75 75 75 70 70 43.80 4, (91.80)
205B 30 70 70 75 75 75 65 70 55 55 62.10 3. (153.90)
305B 30 65 60 75 70 70 65 75 6.0 6.0 60.30 4, (214.20)
5152B 30 70 70 vO0 70 70 70 70 7.0 75 63.00 6. (277.20)

7. Chéavez, Arantxa MEX 101B 20 75 75 60 65 65 65 65 65 55 40.20  10. 13.0 263.40
Hernandes, Dolores 301B 20 75 70 70 70 70 75 70 75 75 43.20 8. (8340
405B 30 45 45 55 60 65 60 65 50 55 50.40 9. (13380
205B 30 75 70 75 70 75 70 7.0 6.0 65 63.00 8. (196.80)
5152B 30 75 75 75 80 75 75 75 60 70 66.60 7. (263.40)

8. Bazhina, Nadezhda RUS 401B 20 75 75 75 80 75 80 75 70 70 45.00 6. 13.0 261.30
llinykh, Kristina 101B 20 70 80 75 85 80 80 75 80 70 46.20 5. (91.20)
205B 30 70 65 70 70 55 65 65 35 45 55.80 7. (147.00)
305B 30 45 50 55 60 60 70 65 65 6.0 53.10 7. (200.10)
5152B 30 65 60 75 75 70 70 7.0 6.0 65 61.20 8. (261.30)

9. Gondos, Flora HUN 5231D 20 70 70 70 70 70 75 7.0 6.0 6.0 40.80 9. 12.3 243.99
Kormos, Villo 101B 20 65 65 70 75 70 70 75 65 65 41.40 9. (82.20)
405C 27 65 65 70 70 70 65 75 6.0 55 54.27 8. (136.47)
205C 28 70 70 65 70 70 65 70 65 6.0 57.12 9. (193.59)
305C 28 50 60 65 65 70 60 65 55 50 50.40 9. (243.99)
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M\

60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

=N 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 =\
DETAIL REPORT
COMPETITION: 8.1 SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN
RA NAME NAT DIVE DD E1 E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL
10. Fernandez, Jeniffer PUR 101B 20 70 70 80 75 70 80 80 7.0 65 45.00 6. 12.3 225.90
Jimenez, Luisa 301B 20 65 65 60 60 60 65 6.0 45 45 34.80 10. (79.80)
405C 27 65 60 65 65 60 60 65 40 40 46.98 10. (126.78)
205C 28 70 70 60 60 55 65 6.0 45 45 49.56 10. (176.34)
5235D 28 60 50 60 55 60 60 65 55 6.0 49.56 10. (225.90)
NO Oettinghaus, Saskia GER 101B 20 70 70 70 75 70 70 7.0 65 65 41.40 12.5 256.65
Stawczynski, Louisa 401B 20 75 75 85 80 80 75 80 70 7.0 46.20 (87.60)
5335D 29 60 55 65 70 65 60 65 65 6.0 54.81 (142.42)
305C 28 65 55 70 70 70 65 75 65 6.5 57.12 (199.53)
205C 28 65 65 75 75 70 65 7.0 55 6.0 57.12 (256.65)
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60th International Divers Day
21th FINA-Grand-Prix

\ Rostock
.v':\\ 2015-02-20 - 2015-02-22 é’}\

STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 11 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 55
COMPETITION: 8.1 SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN
Objection committee : Mathz Lindberg Referee :

Klaus Dibasi Peter Gildemeister GER

Simone Pietsch
Judges
E1 Tao Geng CHN
E 2 Gianluca Calderara ITA
S1 Monika Dietrich GER
S 2 Nora Székffy HUN
S 3 Alejandro Hernandez MEX
S 4 Alexander Tcivinskii RUS
S5 Mihaela Daniela lllies ROU
E 3 Roland van der Voort NED
E4 Bev Boys CAN

Speaker:
x = two points penalty Max Alt GER
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